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Speed Zones

A Speed Zone is a section of street or highway where, on the basis of a geometric and traffic characteristic
study or an engineering and traffic investigation, the prima facie speed limit set forth in ORC 4511.21
(B)(1)(a) to (D) is determined to be greater or less that is reasonable or safe and the Director and/or
appropriate local authorities have declared a reasonable and safe prima facie speed limit and erected
signs in accordance with ORC 4511.21.  ORC Section 4511.21 establishes speed limits for all streets and
highways within the State. It also provides that the Director may alter speed limits, and that local
authorities may request that the Director determine and declare a reasonable and safe speed limit on
certain highways under their jurisdiction. Under ORC Section 4511.21 (K), a Board of Township Trustees
may, by resolution, declare a prima-facie speed limit on unimproved highways and on highways under
their jurisdiction which are within residential and commercial subdivisions. Additional information
concerning Speed Zones may be found in OMUTCD Part 5D.

In altering speed limits, the minimum length of a zone not contiguous to an Speed Zone should be
greater than 0.4 miles; however, extensions of existing warranted zones may be shorter.

Additional regulations on speed limits can be found in ORC Sections 4511.211 (Speed limit on
private residential road or driveway), 4511.22 (Slow speed), 4511.23 (Speed regulations on bridges)
and 4511.24 (Emergency vehicles excepted from speed regulations).

http://www.dot.state.oh.us/traffic/
http://www.dot.state.oh.us/traffic/traffic_home_and_related/new-publications.htm
http://www.dot.state.oh.us/traffic/Publication%20Manuals/Traffic%20Control%20Zones/general_zones.pdf
http://www.dot.state.oh.us/traffic/Publication%20Manuals/Traffic%20Control%20Zones/Parking_zones.pdf
http://www.dot.state.oh.us/traffic/Publication%20Manuals/Traffic%20Control%20Zones/School_zones.pdf
http://www.dot.state.oh.us/traffic/Publication%20Manuals/Traffic%20Control%20Zones/dist02.pdf
http://www.dot.state.oh.us/traffic/Publication%20Manuals/Traffic%20Control%20Zones/dist03.pdf
http://www.dot.state.oh.us/traffic/Publication%20Manuals/Traffic%20Control%20Zones/dist04.pdf
http://www.dot.state.oh.us/traffic/Publication%20Manuals/Traffic%20Control%20Zones/dist05.pdf
http://www.dot.state.oh.us/traffic/Publication%20Manuals/Traffic%20Control%20Zones/dist06.pdf
http://www.dot.state.oh.us/traffic/Publication%20Manuals/Traffic%20Control%20Zones/dist07.pdf
http://www.dot.state.oh.us/traffic/Publication%20Manuals/Traffic%20Control%20Zones/dist08.pdf
http://www.dot.state.oh.us/traffic/Publication%20Manuals/Traffic%20Control%20Zones/dist09.pdf
http://www.dot.state.oh.us/traffic/Publication%20Manuals/Traffic%20Control%20Zones/dist10.pdf
http://www.dot.state.oh.us/traffic/Publication%20Manuals/Traffic%20Control%20Zones/dist11.pdf
http://www.dot.state.oh.us/traffic/Publication%20Manuals/Traffic%20Control%20Zones/dist12.pdf


THIS LISTING REPRESENTS ALL SPEED LIMIT REVISIONS
IN THE SPECIFIED JURISDICTIONS. THE LETTER "M"
IN THE LIMITS FIELD INDICATES A MINIMUM SPEED
LIMIT. THE TYPE OF REVISION IS INDICATED BY THE
CODE UNDER THE "RE" IN THE REVISION FIELD.
THE CODES ARE AS FOLLOW:

CO - COUNTY
M - MUNICIPALITY
T - TOWNSHIP OR TEMPORARY

"BLANK" - STATE





OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION PAGE 1
BUREAU OF TRAFFIC RT-42

TRAFFIC REGULATIONS AS OF 03/28/03
LISTING OF SPEED LIMIT REVISIONS

** COUNTY:ALLEN DISTRICT:01 **

***** COUNTY:ALLEN , COUNTY ROUTES *****

STREET NAME LOG POINTS LENGTH LIMITS BEGINNING POINT ENDING POINT REVISION SEQ STATUS DATE VOL PAGE
BIBLE RD 01.07 45 SUGAR ST STEWART RD CO-06299 000 ESTABLISH: 09/28/77 062 1134

ERECTED: 11/08/77
BLUELICK RD 01.61 50 IR 75 THAYER RD CO-05138 000 ESTABLISH: 12/05/73 058 1185

ERECTED: 12/19/73
WITHDRAWN: 12/08/97
REMOVAL: 12/08/97

BLUELICK ROAD 01.91 50 SLABTOWN RD THAYER RD CO-09743 000 ESTABLISH: 12/08/97
ERECTED: 12/08/97

BREESE RD 00.07 35 E CP FT SHAWNEE W CP FT SHAWNEE CO-04507 000 ESTABLISH: 08/26/71 056 0731
ERECTED: 10/19/71

BREESE RD 00.14 W35 .04 E SHAWNEE E CP FT SHAWNEE CO-04507 001 ESTABLISH: 08/26/71 056 0731
ERECTED: 10/19/71

BREESE RD 00.47 E45 BEELER RD .28 W SHAWNEE CO-04507 002 ESTABLISH: 08/26/71 056 0731
ERECTED: 10/19/71

BREESE RD 00.28 E35 .28 W SHAWNEE SHAWNEE RD CO-04507 003 ESTABLISH: 08/26/71 056 0731
ERECTED: 10/19/71

BREESE ROAD 00.50 45 BEELER ROAD YOAKAM ROAD CO-10027 000 ESTABLISH: 12/11/01
ERECTED: 12/21/01

BUCKEYE RD 00.52 W45 S DIXIE HY MCCLAIN RD CO-04505 000 ESTABLISH: 08/26/71 056 0730
ERECTED: 10/19/71

BUCKEYE RD 00.25 W45 W CP FT SHAWNEE E STREET CO-04505 001 ESTABLISH: 08/26/71 056 0730
ERECTED: 10/19/71

BUCKEYE RD 00.71 45 FT AMANDA RD .71 E FT AMANDA CO-05366 000 ESTABLISH: 08/13/74 059 0766
ERECTED: 08/28/74

CABLE RD 01.44 45 SR 309 DILLER RD CO-07173 000 ESTABLISH: 04/14/82 067 0404
ERECTED: 04/14/82

CABLE RD N 00.46 S35 ALLENTOWN RD .46 N ALLENTOWN CO-04633 000 ESTABLISH: 01/17/72 057 0042
ERECTED: 02/11/72

CENTER ST 00.23 25 DELAWARE ST. SHERMAN AV CO-05440 000 ESTABLISH: 11/12/74 059 1111
ERECTED: 12/30/74

DUTCH HOLLOW RD 00.78 45 EAST RD SCP ELIDA CO-05740 000 ESTABLISH: 11/26/75 060 1185
ERECTED: 12/22/75

EASTOWN RD 01.21 45 SR 81 SR 309 CO-06662 000 ESTABLISH: 01/24/79 064 0062
ERECTED: 03/09/82

ELM ST W 00.45 E35 BLACKBURN DR CABLE AV CO-04639 000 ESTABLISH: 01/17/72 057 0045
ERECTED: 02/11/72

ELM ST W 01.67 45 COPUS RD BLACKBURN CO-04639 001 ESTABLISH: 01/17/72 057 0045
ERECTED: 02/11/72

FT AMANDA RD 05.21 45 SR 501 W CORP LIMA CO-04159 000 ESTABLISH: 05/08/70 055 0460
ERECTED: 05/21/70

FT AMANDA RD 00.44 45 FAIRGREEN AV SR 501 CO-04698 000 ESTABLISH: 03/09/72 057 0254
ERECTED: 04/10/72

GOMER RD 00.80 35 RIDGE RD 0.80N.RIDGE RD CO-07451 000 ESTABLISH: 12/06/83 068 1106
ERECTED: 12/16/83



OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION PAGE 2
BUREAU OF TRAFFIC RT-42

TRAFFIC REGULATIONS AS OF 03/28/03
LISTING OF SPEED LIMIT REVISIONS

** COUNTY:ALLEN DISTRICT:01 **

***** COUNTY:ALLEN , COUNTY ROUTES ***** ( CONTINUED )

STREET NAME LOG POINTS LENGTH LIMITS BEGINNING POINT ENDING POINT REVISION SEQ STATUS DATE VOL PAGE
GREELY CHAPEL RD 00.33 45 0.33S.SR 117 SR 117 CO-08881 000 ESTABLISH: 04/20/93 078 0008

ERECTED: 05/05/93
LANDECK RD 00.70 45 SHARF RD .70 E SHARF RD CO-03186 000 ESTABLISH: 10/19/65 050 0931

ERECTED: 10/29/65
LANDECK RD 00.50 35 .38 E VAN CL RD .88 E VAN CL RD CO-04097 000 ESTABLISH: 03/17/70 055 0206

ERECTED: 03/27/70
LINCOLN HIGHWAY 00.51 35 0.02W.GOMER RD 0.49E.GOMER RD CO-07530 000 ESTABLISH: 04/26/84 069 0302

ERECTED: 04/26/84
MCCLAIN RD 00.43 S35 TENTH ST S CP LIMA CO-04513 000 ESTABLISH: 08/26/71 056 0734

ERECTED: 10/19/71
MCCLAIN RD 03.50 N45 S CP FT SHAWNEE BUCKEYE ST CO-04513 001 ESTABLISH: 08/26/71 056 0734

ERECTED: 10/19/71
MCCLAIN RD 00.01 35 BUCKEYE ST 10 TH ST CO-04513 002 ESTABLISH: 08/26/71 056 0734

ERECTED: 10/19/71
MUMAUGH RD 01.00 45 SR 309 RESERVOIR CO-06965 000 ESTABLISH: 10/27/80 065 0954

ERECTED: 02/19/81
N.COLE ST 00.43 35 SR 309 ROBB AVE CO-07168 000 ESTABLISH: 04/14/82 067 0402

ERECTED: 04/14/82
N.COLE ST 00.57 S35 ROBB AVE 0.57N.ROBB AVE CO-07168 001 ESTABLISH: 04/14/82 067 0402

ERECTED: 04/14/82
N.COLE ST 00.25 35 0.57N.ROBB AVE BROWER AVE CO-07168 002 ESTABLISH: 04/14/82 067 0402

ERECTED: 04/14/82
N.COLE ST 00.76 45 BROWER AVE DILLER RD CO-07168 003 ESTABLISH: 04/14/82 067 0402

ERECTED: 04/14/82
N.COLE ST 00.10 35 NCP LIMA SR 309 CO-07180 000 ESTABLISH: 04/14/82 067 0407

ERECTED: 04/14/82
N.DIXIE HY 00.44 45 .44 W CORP BLFT W CORP BLUFFTON CO-02515 000 ESTABLISH: 09/07/62 047 0930

ERECTED: 09/20/62
N.SUGAR ST 01.37 45 SR 81 BIBLE RD CO-07172 000 ESTABLISH: 04/14/82 067 0404

ERECTED: 04/14/82
POLING RD 01.18 45 KEMP RD WAPAK RD CO-07181 000 ESTABLISH: 04/14/82 067 0408

ERECTED: 04/14/82
RESERVOIR RD 01.43 45 BRYN MAR AVE METZGER RD CO-07487 000 ESTABLISH: 01/12/84 069 0031

ERECTED: 01/24/84
RESERVOIR RD 00.28 35 ROBERTS AVE BRYN MAR AVE CO-07487 001 ESTABLISH: 01/12/84 069 0031

ERECTED: 01/24/84
RIDGE RD 00.25 35 GOMER RD 0.25W.GOMER RD CO-07452 000 ESTABLISH: 12/06/83 068 1107

ERECTED: 12/16/83
ROBB AV 00.61 35 KIRK ST SUGAR ST CO-07169 000 ESTABLISH: 04/14/82 067 0402

ERECTED: 04/14/82
S.DIXIE HY 00.52 S45 REED RD S CP FT SHAWNEE CO-04821 000 ESTABLISH: 08/15/72 057 0824

ERECTED: 10/17/72
S.DIXIE HY 00.53 N35 BUCKEYE RD .01 S 4TH ST CO-04821 001 ESTABLISH: 08/15/72 057 0824

ERECTED: 10/17/72
S.DIXIE HY 00.49 S35 SEVENTH ST S METCALF ST CO-04821 002 ESTABLISH: 08/15/72 057 0824

ERECTED: 10/17/72
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TRAFFIC REGULATIONS AS OF 03/28/03
LISTING OF SPEED LIMIT REVISIONS

** COUNTY:ALLEN DISTRICT:01 **

***** COUNTY:ALLEN , COUNTY ROUTES ***** ( CONTINUED )

STREET NAME LOG POINTS LENGTH LIMITS BEGINNING POINT ENDING POINT REVISION SEQ STATUS DATE VOL PAGE
S.DIXIE HY 00.32 S35 S METCALF ST S CORP LIMA CO-04821 003 ESTABLISH: 08/15/72 057 0824

ERECTED: 10/17/72
SANDUSKY RD 02.60 45 THAYER RD NAPOLEON RD CO-04281 000 ESTABLISH: 11/27/70 055 1199

ERECTED: 12/15/70
SHAWNEE RD 01.54 S45 AUG-ALL CO LINE ELMVIEW CO-04504 000 ESTABLISH: 08/26/71 056 0729

ERECTED: 10/19/71
SHAWNEE RD 00.10 N35 .13 N BREESE RD .33 N BREESE RD CO-04504 001 ESTABLISH: 08/26/71 056 0729

ERECTED: 10/19/71
SHAWNEE RD 00.46 S35 ELMVIEW BREESE RD CO-04504 002 ESTABLISH: 08/26/71 056 0729

ERECTED: 10/19/71
SHAWNEE RD 02.28 45 .23 N BREESE RD SR 117 CO-04504 003 ESTABLISH: 08/26/71 056 0729

ERECTED: 10/19/71
SHERMAN AV 00.25 25 N COLE ST CHARLES ST CO-05440 001 ESTABLISH: 11/12/74 059 1111

ERECTED: 12/30/74
STEWART RD 01.00 45 SR 81 IR 75 CO-03322 000 ESTABLISH: 09/16/66 051 0858

ERECTED: 09/28/66
W.ROBB AV 00.66 35 SR 309 COLE ST CO-07167 000 ESTABLISH: 04/14/82 067 0401

ERECTED: 04/14/82
W.ROBB AV 00.27 E35 COLE ST 0.27E.COLE ST CO-07167 001 ESTABLISH: 04/14/82 067 0401

ERECTED: 04/14/82

***** COUNTY:ALLEN , TWP(01):AMANDA *****

STREET NAME LOG POINTS LENGTH LIMITS BEGINNING POINT ENDING POINT REVISION SEQ STATUS DATE VOL PAGE
SUNDERLAND RD 01.68 45 FT.AMANDA RD SR 117 T-09654 000 ESTABLISH: 08/14/97

ERECTED: 08/27/97

***** COUNTY:ALLEN , TWP(02):AMERICAN *****

STREET NAME LOG POINTS LENGTH LIMITS BEGINNING POINT ENDING POINT REVISION SEQ STATUS DATE VOL PAGE
AMERICAN AVE 00.51 35 CABLE RD HARTZLER RD T-08972 000 ESTABLISH: 11/10/93 078 0010

ERECTED: 12/03/93
AMERICAN AVE. 00.47 35 HARTZLER RD. SR 309 T-09480 000 ESTABLISH: 09/16/96 081 0006

ERECTED: 09/26/96
ARLINGTON DR 00.49 25 VICTORIA LN WINDSOR DR T-04291 000 ESTABLISH: 12/09/70 055 1235

ERECTED: 12/22/70
AXMINSTER DR 00.09 25 ARLINGTON DR S TERMINUS T-04291 001 ESTABLISH: 12/09/70 055 1235

ERECTED: 12/22/70
BEAUMONT PL 00.21 25 ARLINGTON DR ARLINGTON DR T-04291 002 ESTABLISH: 12/09/70 055 1235

ERECTED: 12/22/70
BLACKBURN DR S 00.18 S35 WEST ELM ST .18 N WEST ELM T-04636 000 ESTABLISH: 01/17/72 057 0043

ERECTED: 02/11/72
BLUELICK RD 01.05 45 NORTH COLE ST SR 65 T-04939 000 ESTABLISH: 03/15/73 058 0223

ERECTED: 04/25/73
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BUREAU OF TRAFFIC RT-42

TRAFFIC REGULATIONS AS OF 03/28/03
LISTING OF SPEED LIMIT REVISIONS

** COUNTY:ALLEN DISTRICT:01 **

***** COUNTY:ALLEN , TWP(02):AMERICAN ***** ( CONTINUED )

STREET NAME LOG POINTS LENGTH LIMITS BEGINNING POINT ENDING POINT REVISION SEQ STATUS DATE VOL PAGE
BROWER RD 00.70 35 0.70 W SR 65 SR 65 T-04634 000 ESTABLISH: 01/17/72 057 0042

ERECTED: 02/11/72
BURLINGTON PL 00.23 25 SHERWOOD DR SHERWOOD DR T-04291 003 ESTABLISH: 12/09/70 055 1235

ERECTED: 12/22/70
CABLE RD S 00.30 S35 .30 S W ELM ST WEST ELM ST T-04635 000 ESTABLISH: 01/17/72 057 0043

ERECTED: 02/11/72
CANTERBURY DR 00.11 35 WESTERLY DR EAST TERMINUS T-04450 000 ESTABLISH: 05/24/71 056 0421

ERECTED: 06/17/71
CHARLES ST 00.24 25 COURTLAND AV SHERMAN AV T-05439 000 ESTABLISH: 11/12/74 059 1111

ERECTED: 12/30/74
CHERIE AV 00.06 25 EAST RD HUMMINGBIRD ST T-05571 000 ESTABLISH: 02/28/75 060 0204

ERECTED: 04/18/75
CHESTERTON DR 00.16 25 ARLINGTON DR SHERWOOD DR T-04291 004 ESTABLISH: 12/09/70 055 1235

ERECTED: 12/22/70
COPUS RD 00.33 45 AMER-SHAW.TWP. ELM ST T-07577 000 ESTABLISH: 10/01/84 069 0783

ERECTED: 10/16/84
DAISY LN 00.20 25 LILLY DR WHIPPOORWILL AV T-05572 000 ESTABLISH: 02/28/75 060 0205

ERECTED: 04/18/75
DELAWARE AV 00.14 25 CENTER ST CHARLES ST T-05439 001 ESTABLISH: 11/12/74 059 1111

ERECTED: 12/30/74
DILLER RD 03.00 45 SR 309 COLE ST. T-07182 000 ESTABLISH: 04/14/82 067 0408

ERECTED: 04/14/82
EAST ROAD 01.71 45 DUTCH HOLLOW RD SR 309 T-10020 000 ESTABLISH: 10/26/00

ERECTED: 10/26/00
EDGEWOOD DR 01.05 35 NORTH CABLE RD COLE ST T-06658 000 ESTABLISH: 01/17/79 064 0038

ERECTED: 04/01/79
FRANKS DR 00.31 25 S JCT N EASTOWN N JCT N EASTOWN T-05139 000 ESTABLISH: 12/05/73 058 1186

ERECTED: 12/19/73
GLENWOOD AV 00.30 35 PATTON AV EDGEWOOD DR T-04288 000 ESTABLISH: 11/27/70 055 1201

ERECTED: 12/15/70
GLORIA AV 00.50 35 ELM ST WEST SOUTH TERMINUS T-04450 001 ESTABLISH: 05/24/71 056 0421

ERECTED: 06/17/71
HANOVER DR 00.25 35 WESTERLY DR GLORIA AV T-04450 002 ESTABLISH: 05/24/71 056 0421

ERECTED: 06/17/71
HARTZLER ROAD 00.39 25 0.395. AMERICAN AMERICAN AVE. T-09481 000 ESTABLISH: 09/16/96 081 0007

ERECTED: 09/26/96
HOLLAR AV 00.08 35 S JCT MAKLEY NORTH TERMINUS T-04450 003 ESTABLISH: 05/24/71 056 0421

ERECTED: 06/17/71
HOMEWARD AV 00.50 35 SR 309 PATTON AVE T-07183 000 ESTABLISH: 04/14/82 067 0408

ERECTED: 04/14/82
HUMMINGBIRD ST 00.95 25 W.JCT.PHEASANT WILLOW ST T-05571 001 ESTABLISH: 02/28/75 060 0204

ERECTED: 04/18/75
KOOP (TR119) RD 00.21 W35 BLACKBURN DR .21 E BLACKBURN T-04637 000 ESTABLISH: 01/17/72 057 0044

ERECTED: 02/11/72
LAKEWOOD AV 00.25 35 WESTERLY DR GLORIA AV T-04450 004 ESTABLISH: 05/24/71 056 0421

ERECTED: 06/17/71



OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION PAGE 5
BUREAU OF TRAFFIC RT-42

TRAFFIC REGULATIONS AS OF 03/28/03
LISTING OF SPEED LIMIT REVISIONS

** COUNTY:ALLEN DISTRICT:01 **

***** COUNTY:ALLEN , TWP(02):AMERICAN ***** ( CONTINUED )

STREET NAME LOG POINTS LENGTH LIMITS BEGINNING POINT ENDING POINT REVISION SEQ STATUS DATE VOL PAGE
LAKEWOOD (TR341) AV 00.50 35 GLORIA AV CABLE RD T-04105 000 ESTABLISH: 03/17/70 055 0211

ERECTED: 03/26/70
LILLY DR 00.41 25 PHEASANT ST NORTH TERMINUS T-05571 002 ESTABLISH: 02/28/75 060 0204

ERECTED: 04/18/75
LOGAN AV 00.25 25 N COLE ST CHARLES ST T-05439 002 ESTABLISH: 11/12/74 059 1111

ERECTED: 12/30/74
LOWELL AV 00.46 35 W CORP LIMA W TERMINUS T-04103 000 ESTABLISH: 03/17/70 055 0210

ERECTED: 03/27/70
LYNN PK 00.04 35 HANOVER DR SOUTH TERMINUS T-04450 005 ESTABLISH: 05/24/71 056 0421

ERECTED: 06/17/71
MAKLEY DR 00.75 35 SERIFF RD GLORIA AV T-04449 000 ESTABLISH: 05/24/71 056 0421

ERECTED: 06/17/71
MCDONEL ST 00.34 25 JACOBS AV NORTH TERMINUS T-05725 000 ESTABLISH: 11/10/75 060 1128

ERECTED: 12/22/75
PATTON AV 00.12 35 HOMEWARD AV E TERMINUS T-04101 000 ESTABLISH: 03/17/70 055 0209

ERECTED: 03/26/70
PHEASANT ST 00.46 25 DUTCH HOLLOW HUMMINGBIRD ST T-05572 001 ESTABLISH: 02/28/75 060 0205

ERECTED: 04/18/75
PIONEER ROAD 00.40 N35 SR 309 SUNNYDALE ST T-09177 000 ESTABLISH: 09/08/94 079 0002

ERECTED: 09/30/94
PIONEER ROAD 00.25 35 SUNNYDALE ST 0.25N.SUNNYDALE T-09177 001 ESTABLISH: 09/08/94 079 0002

ERECTED: 09/30/94
PROVIDENCE CIR 00.40 25 E JCT BLUELICK W JCT BLUELICK T-05725 001 ESTABLISH: 11/10/75 060 1128

ERECTED: 12/22/75
RUSSELL AV 00.25 25 N COLE ST CHARLES ST T-05439 003 ESTABLISH: 11/12/74 059 1111

ERECTED: 12/30/74
SERIFF RD 00.46 35 AME-SHAW.TWP.LN ELM STREET RD T-07177 000 ESTABLISH: 04/14/82 067 0406

ERECTED: 04/14/82
SHARON PL 00.11 35 ELM ST WEST GLORIA AV T-04450 006 ESTABLISH: 05/24/71 056 0421

ERECTED: 06/17/71
SHELLY PL 00.04 35 CANTERBURY DR NORTH TERMINUS T-04450 007 ESTABLISH: 05/24/71 056 0421

ERECTED: 06/17/71
SHERWOOD DR 00.48 25 VICTORIA LN CABLE RD T-04291 005 ESTABLISH: 12/09/70 055 1235

ERECTED: 12/22/70
SHOCK AV 00.07 35 LAKEWOOD AV NORTH TERMINUS T-04450 008 ESTABLISH: 05/24/71 056 0421

ERECTED: 06/17/71
ST CLAIR AV 00.51 25 SR 65 WEST TERMINUS T-05725 002 ESTABLISH: 11/10/75 060 1128

ERECTED: 12/22/75
SUNNYDALE ST 00.50 W25 BAXTER ST PIONEER RD T-07584 000 ESTABLISH: 10/11/84 069 0815

ERECTED: 10/26/84
SYCAMORE ST 00.28 25 LILLY DR HUMMINGBIRD T-05572 002 ESTABLISH: 02/28/75 060 0205

ERECTED: 04/18/75
VICTORIA LN 00.24 25 SHERWOOD DR ARLINGTON DR T-04291 006 ESTABLISH: 12/09/70 055 1235

ERECTED: 12/22/70
WARREN AV 00.25 25 N COLE ST CHARLES ST T-05439 004 ESTABLISH: 11/12/74 059 1111

ERECTED: 12/30/74
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LISTING OF SPEED LIMIT REVISIONS

** COUNTY:ALLEN DISTRICT:01 **

***** COUNTY:ALLEN , TWP(02):AMERICAN ***** ( CONTINUED )

STREET NAME LOG POINTS LENGTH LIMITS BEGINNING POINT ENDING POINT REVISION SEQ STATUS DATE VOL PAGE
WENDELL AV 00.50 35 GLORIA AV CABLE RD T-04104 000 ESTABLISH: 03/17/70 055 0210

ERECTED: 03/27/70
WESTERLY DR 00.23 35 .20 S LAKEWOOD .03 N LAKEWOOD T-04450 009 ESTABLISH: 05/24/71 056 0421

ERECTED: 06/17/71
WHIPPOORWILL AV 00.46 25 EAST RD WILLOW ST T-05571 003 ESTABLISH: 02/28/75 060 0204

ERECTED: 04/18/75
WILLOW ST 00.33 25 DUTCH HOLLOW RD HUMMINGBIRD ST T-05572 003 ESTABLISH: 02/28/75 060 0205

ERECTED: 04/18/75
WINDSOR DR 00.21 25 ARLINGTON DR CABLE RD T-04291 007 ESTABLISH: 12/09/70 055 1235

ERECTED: 12/22/70
WOODFORD TR 00.08 25 SHERWOOD DR N TERMINUS T-04291 008 ESTABLISH: 12/09/70 055 1235

ERECTED: 12/22/70

***** COUNTY:ALLEN , TWP(03):AUGLAIZE *****

STREET NAME LOG POINTS LENGTH LIMITS BEGINNING POINT ENDING POINT REVISION SEQ STATUS DATE VOL PAGE
CARDINAL DR 00.13 25 KATRINA RD FAULKNER RD T-06063 000 ESTABLISH: 10/06/76 061 1000

ERECTED: 01/05/77
CAREY ST 00.13 25 KATRINA RD FAULKNER RD T-06063 001 ESTABLISH: 10/06/76 061 1000

ERECTED: 01/05/77
FAULKNER RD 00.25 25 SR117 .25E OF SR117 T-06063 002 ESTABLISH: 10/06/76 061 1000

ERECTED: 01/05/77
KATRINA RD 00.13 25 SR 117 CARDINAL DR T-06063 003 ESTABLISH: 10/06/76 061 1000

ERECTED: 01/05/77
MCPHERON RD 00.72 45 PER-AVG.TWP.LN SR 117 T-07175 000 ESTABLISH: 04/14/82 067 0405

ERECTED: 04/14/82
WESTMINSTER ST 00.13 25 SR117 CARDINAL DR T-06063 004 ESTABLISH: 10/06/76 061 1000

ERECTED: 01/05/77

***** COUNTY:ALLEN , TWP(04):BATH *****

STREET NAME LOG POINTS LENGTH LIMITS BEGINNING POINT ENDING POINT REVISION SEQ STATUS DATE VOL PAGE
ADAMS ST 00.40 35 SR 81 N TERMINUS T-04010 001 ESTABLISH: 09/19/69 054 0897

ERECTED: 11/10/69
ADAMS ST 00.19 35 ROBB AVE WILLIAMS ST T-07184 000 ESTABLISH: 04/14/82 067 0409

ERECTED: 04/14/82
ASHTON ST 00.24 35 MCCOLLOUGH ST SUGAR ST T-04011 000 ESTABLISH: 09/19/69 054 0897

ERECTED: 11/10/69
BARNSBURY DR 00.35 25 FENWAY DR SUNNYMEADE LN T-05108 000 ESTABLISH: 10/11/73 058 1029

ERECTED: 12/13/73
BELMONT AV 00.14 35 SR 309 LOST CREEK BLVD T-07178 000 ESTABLISH: 04/14/82 067 0406

ERECTED: 04/14/82
BERRYHILL RD 01.05 35 BLUELICK RD LUTZ RD T-04876 000 ESTABLISH: 11/20/72 057 1165

ERECTED: 01/15/73



OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION PAGE 7
BUREAU OF TRAFFIC RT-42

TRAFFIC REGULATIONS AS OF 03/28/03
LISTING OF SPEED LIMIT REVISIONS

** COUNTY:ALLEN DISTRICT:01 **

***** COUNTY:ALLEN , TWP(04):BATH ***** ( CONTINUED )

STREET NAME LOG POINTS LENGTH LIMITS BEGINNING POINT ENDING POINT REVISION SEQ STATUS DATE VOL PAGE
BIBLE RD 01.07 45 STEWART RD SLABTOWN RD T-03188 000 ESTABLISH: 10/19/65 050 0933

ERECTED: 10/29/65
BOYER ST 00.36 35 ROBB AV FORD AV T-04010 002 ESTABLISH: 09/19/69 054 0897

ERECTED: 11/10/69
BRISTOL AV 00.22 35 SR 309 LOST CREEK BLVD T-07184 001 ESTABLISH: 04/14/82 067 0409

ERECTED: 04/14/82
BRYN MAWR AV 00.40 35 LOST CREEK BLVD E.ELM ST T-07178 001 ESTABLISH: 04/14/82 067 0406

ERECTED: 04/14/82
CANYON DR 00.12 25 .06 S CARLOS LN .06 N CARLOS LN T-05107 000 ESTABLISH: 10/11/73 058 1029

ERECTED: 12/13/73
CARLOS LN 00.14 25 CANYON DR FENWAY DR T-05108 001 ESTABLISH: 10/11/73 058 1029

ERECTED: 12/13/73
CHESIRE CR 00.10 25 VALLEY WAY NORTHERN TERM T-05107 001 ESTABLISH: 10/11/73 058 1029

ERECTED: 12/13/73
CHEVY CHASE BV 00.19 35 BRYN MAWR AVE HILL ST T-07178 002 ESTABLISH: 04/14/82 067 0406

ERECTED: 04/14/82
CHRISTOPHER DR 00.23 35 ROBB AVE SUGAR ST T-07170 000 ESTABLISH: 04/14/82 067 0403

ERECTED: 04/14/82
CUMBERLAND DR 00.09 25 VALLEY WAY BARNSBURY DR T-05107 002 ESTABLISH: 10/11/73 058 1029

ERECTED: 12/13/73
CYNTHIA DR 00.21 25 KIRKLAND DR SHILOH DR T-06147 000 ESTABLISH: 12/20/76 061 1276

ERECTED: 03/07/77
DANNY DR 00.27 25 KIRKLAND DR SHILOH DR T-06147 001 ESTABLISH: 12/20/76 061 1276

ERECTED: 03/07/77
DAYTONA AV 00.15 35 W TERMINUS MCCOLLOUGH ST T-04011 001 ESTABLISH: 09/19/69 054 0897

ERECTED: 11/10/69
DEVONSHIRE DR 00.34 25 SR 309 N.JCT.FENWAY DR T-07185 000 ESTABLISH: 04/14/82 067 0410

ERECTED: 04/14/82
E.ELM ST 00.05 35 BRYN MAWR AVE EASTERN TERM. T-07178 003 ESTABLISH: 04/14/82 067 0406

ERECTED: 04/14/82
EARLY AV 00.50 35 LUTZ RD LONGACRE ST T-06462 000 ESTABLISH: 05/04/78 063 0441

ERECTED: 05/06/78
EASTERN AV 00.12 35 SR 309 WELLESLEY T-07184 002 ESTABLISH: 04/14/82 067 0409

ERECTED: 04/14/82
EDSEL AV 00.15 35 W TERMINUS MCCOLLOUGH ST T-04011 002 ESTABLISH: 09/19/69 054 0897

ERECTED: 11/10/69
EDWARDS ST 00.24 35 MCCOLLOUGH ST SUGAR ST T-04011 003 ESTABLISH: 09/19/69 054 0897

ERECTED: 11/10/69
FENWAY DR 00.57 25 DEVONSHIRE DR NORTHERN TERM T-05107 004 ESTABLISH: 10/11/73 058 1029

ERECTED: 12/13/73
FENWAY DR 00.25 25 CARLOS LN RESERVOIR RD T-05265 000 ESTABLISH: 06/26/75 060 0619

ERECTED: 09/08/75
FETTER RD 01.35 35 RESEVOIR RD SR 81 T-07174 000 ESTABLISH: 04/14/82 067 0404

ERECTED: 04/14/82
FORD AV 00.15 35 BOYER ST MCCOLLOUGH ST T-04011 004 ESTABLISH: 09/19/69 054 0897

ERECTED: 11/10/69



OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION PAGE 8
BUREAU OF TRAFFIC RT-42

TRAFFIC REGULATIONS AS OF 03/28/03
LISTING OF SPEED LIMIT REVISIONS

** COUNTY:ALLEN DISTRICT:01 **

***** COUNTY:ALLEN , TWP(04):BATH ***** ( CONTINUED )

STREET NAME LOG POINTS LENGTH LIMITS BEGINNING POINT ENDING POINT REVISION SEQ STATUS DATE VOL PAGE
GRANT ST 00.34 35 SR 81 N TERMINUS T-04010 005 ESTABLISH: 09/19/69 054 0897

ERECTED: 11/10/69
GRANT ST 00.22 35 ROBB AVE WILLIAMS ST T-07186 000 ESTABLISH: 04/14/82 067 0410

ERECTED: 04/14/82
HILL ST 00.25 35 BRYN MAWR AVE CHEVY CHASE BV T-07178 004 ESTABLISH: 04/14/82 067 0406

ERECTED: 04/14/82
INDEPENDENCE RD 00.32 35 SR 81 PANGLE ST T-04748 000 ESTABLISH: 04/28/72 057 0422

ERECTED: 05/30/72
KENSINGTON CR 00.12 25 FENWAY DR SOUTHERN TERMI T-05107 005 ESTABLISH: 10/11/73 058 1029

ERECTED: 12/13/73
KENT AV 00.15 35 BOYER ST MCCOLLOUGH ST T-07178 005 ESTABLISH: 04/14/82 067 0406

ERECTED: 04/14/82
KINGSBURY CT 00.12 25 FENWAY DR WESTERN TERM T-05108 002 ESTABLISH: 10/11/73 058 1029

ERECTED: 12/13/73
LANE AV 00.15 35 BOYER ST MCCOLLOUGH ST T-04011 006 ESTABLISH: 09/19/69 054 0897

ERECTED: 11/10/69
LEONARD AV 00.81 35 SR 309 RESEVOIR RD T-07187 000 ESTABLISH: 04/14/82 067 0410

ERECTED: 04/14/82
LOESCHER RD 01.38 45 BLUELICK RD STEWART RD T-04818 000 ESTABLISH: 09/15/72 057 0825

ERECTED: 10/19/72
LOST CREEK BV 00.85 35 DEAN AVE SR 309 T-07171 000 ESTABLISH: 04/14/82 067 0403

ERECTED: 04/14/82
LUTZ RD 02.95 45 SR 65 SLABTOWN RD T-04878 000 ESTABLISH: 11/20/72 057 1165

ERECTED: 01/15/73
MAKIN ST 00.70 35 EASTERN WILLARD ST T-04011 008 ESTABLISH: 09/19/69 054 0897

ERECTED: 11/10/69
MCCOLLOUGH ST 00.57 35 ROBB AV DAYTONA AV T-04010 006 ESTABLISH: 09/19/69 054 0897

ERECTED: 11/10/69
MCCOLLOUGH ST 00.36 35 SR 81 OCONNOR ST T-04010 007 ESTABLISH: 09/19/69 054 0897

ERECTED: 11/10/69
MCCULLOUGH ST 00.55 35 DAYTONA DR BIBLE RD T-06540 000 ESTABLISH: 09/19/78 063 0967

ERECTED: 10/19/78
MCKINLEY AV 00.43 35 SR 81 CHRISTOPHER DR T-07184 003 ESTABLISH: 04/14/82 067 0409

ERECTED: 04/14/82
MICHIGAN AV 00.15 35 BOYER ST MCCOLLOUGH ST T-04011 009 ESTABLISH: 09/19/69 054 0897

ERECTED: 11/10/69
MOWERY ROAD 01.02 45 THAYER ROAD COOL ROAD T-10002 000 ESTABLISH: 11/03/98

ERECTED: 11/09/98
MT.HOLYOKE AV 00.20 35 SR 309 LOST CREEK BLVD T-07184 004 ESTABLISH: 04/14/82 067 0409

ERECTED: 04/14/82
NORTHERN AV 00.37 W35 N WEST ST N CENTRAL T-04638 000 ESTABLISH: 01/17/72 057 0044

ERECTED: 02/11/72
OCONNOR ST 00.24 35 MCCOLLOUGH ST SUGAR ST T-04011 010 ESTABLISH: 09/19/69 054 0897

ERECTED: 11/10/69
PROSPERITY RD 00.29 35 SR 81 PANGLE ST T-04749 000 ESTABLISH: 04/28/72 057 0422

ERECTED: 05/30/72



OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION PAGE 9
BUREAU OF TRAFFIC RT-42

TRAFFIC REGULATIONS AS OF 03/28/03
LISTING OF SPEED LIMIT REVISIONS

** COUNTY:ALLEN DISTRICT:01 **

***** COUNTY:ALLEN , TWP(04):BATH ***** ( CONTINUED )

STREET NAME LOG POINTS LENGTH LIMITS BEGINNING POINT ENDING POINT REVISION SEQ STATUS DATE VOL PAGE
RADCLIFFE ST 00.18 35 SR 309 LOST CREEK BLVD T-07178 006 ESTABLISH: 04/14/82 067 0406

ERECTED: 04/14/82
ROBERTS AV 00.79 N35 BELLEFONTAINE RESERVOIR RD T-04642 000 ESTABLISH: 01/17/72 057 0046

ERECTED: 02/11/72
ROUSH RD 00.43 45 RESERVOIR RD SR 81 T-07734 000 ESTABLISH: 01/09/86 071 0025

ERECTED: 01/21/86
SARATOGA AV 00.13 35 SR 309 LOST CREEK BLVD T-07184 005 ESTABLISH: 04/14/82 067 0409

ERECTED: 04/14/82
SHEARIN AV 00.50 35 LUTZ RD LONGACRE ST T-06462 001 ESTABLISH: 05/04/78 063 0441

ERECTED: 05/06/78
SHILOH DR 00.28 25 KIRKLAND DR E BLUELICK RD T-06147 002 ESTABLISH: 12/20/76 061 1276

ERECTED: 03/07/77
SMEAD AV 00.18 35 CHEVY CHASE BV E.ELM ST T-07178 007 ESTABLISH: 04/14/82 067 0406

ERECTED: 04/14/82
ST. ANDREWS BV 00.20 35 SR 309 LOST CREEK BLVD T-07184 006 ESTABLISH: 04/14/82 067 0409

ERECTED: 04/14/82
SUMMIT ST 00.48 35 ROBB AV DAYTONA AV T-04010 012 ESTABLISH: 09/19/69 054 0897

ERECTED: 11/10/69
SUNNYMEADE LN 00.03 25 BARNSBURY DR SOUTHERN TERM T-05107 006 ESTABLISH: 10/11/73 058 1029

ERECTED: 12/13/73
TAYLOR AV 00.15 35 BOYER ST MCCOLLOUGH ST T-04011 011 ESTABLISH: 09/19/69 054 0897

ERECTED: 11/10/69
VALLEY WAY 00.31 25 FENWAY DR EASTERN TERM T-05108 003 ESTABLISH: 10/11/73 058 1029

ERECTED: 12/13/73
VASSAR AV 00.10 35 SR 309 WELLS T-07178 008 ESTABLISH: 04/14/82 067 0406

ERECTED: 04/14/82
WARD AV 00.08 35 RADCLIFFE ST LOST CREEK BLVD T-07178 009 ESTABLISH: 04/14/82 067 0406

ERECTED: 04/14/82
WELLESLEY ST 00.28 35 LOST CREEK BV ST ANDREWS ST T-04011 012 ESTABLISH: 09/19/69 054 0897

ERECTED: 11/10/69
WELLS DR 00.16 35 LOST CREEK BV VASSAR AVE T-07178 010 ESTABLISH: 04/14/82 067 0406

ERECTED: 04/14/82
WILLARD AV 00.27 35 SR 309 LOST CREEK BLVD T-07184 007 ESTABLISH: 04/14/82 067 0409

ERECTED: 04/14/82
WILLIAMS ST 00.40 35 BOYER ST SUGAR ST T-04011 013 ESTABLISH: 09/19/69 054 0897

ERECTED: 11/10/69
WINSTON CT 00.07 25 VALLEY WAY NORTHERN TERM T-05107 007 ESTABLISH: 10/11/73 058 1029

ERECTED: 12/13/73
WOLFE RD 00.63 45 SUGAR CREEK RD STATE RD T-03187 000 ESTABLISH: 10/19/65 050 0931

ERECTED: 10/29/65
YORKSHIRE CR 00.13 25 BARNSBURY DR WESTERN TERM T-05108 004 ESTABLISH: 10/11/73 058 1029

ERECTED: 12/13/73

***** COUNTY:ALLEN , TWP(05):JACKSON *****
** NO JOURNALIZATIONS IN THIS JURISDICTION **



OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION PAGE 10
BUREAU OF TRAFFIC RT-42

TRAFFIC REGULATIONS AS OF 03/28/03
LISTING OF SPEED LIMIT REVISIONS

** COUNTY:ALLEN DISTRICT:01 **

***** COUNTY:ALLEN , TWP(06):MARION *****
** NO JOURNALIZATIONS IN THIS JURISDICTION **

***** COUNTY:ALLEN , TWP(07):MONROE *****
** NO JOURNALIZATIONS IN THIS JURISDICTION **

***** COUNTY:ALLEN , TWP(09):PERRY *****

STREET NAME LOG POINTS LENGTH LIMITS BEGINNING POINT ENDING POINT REVISION SEQ STATUS DATE VOL PAGE
CHARLEDON AV 00.30 35 TENTH ST SR 65 T-04832 000 ESTABLISH: 08/21/72 057 0851

ERECTED: 09/08/72
CLYDE AV 00.23 35 TENTH ST SEVENTH ST T-04832 001 ESTABLISH: 08/21/72 057 0851

ERECTED: 09/08/72
E.BREESE RD 01.00 45 GREELY CHAPEL BOWMAN RD T-07179 000 ESTABLISH: 04/14/82 067 0407

ERECTED: 04/14/82
E.4TH (TR192) ST 01.63 45 1.63 W BOWMAN BOWMAN RD T-04641 000 ESTABLISH: 01/17/72 057 0046

ERECTED: 02/11/72
GARLAND AV 00.46 35 SOUTH TERMINUS S CORP LIMA T-04832 002 ESTABLISH: 08/21/72 057 0851

ERECTED: 09/08/72
KINGSTON AV 00.23 35 TENTH ST SEVENTH ST T-04832 003 ESTABLISH: 08/21/72 057 0851

ERECTED: 09/08/72
LENNOX AV 00.47 35 TENTH ST S CORP LIMA T-04832 004 ESTABLISH: 08/21/72 057 0851

ERECTED: 09/08/72
MOTEL AVE 00.85 25 ROSCHMAN AVE GREELY CHAPEL T-09106 000 ESTABLISH: 04/27/94 079 0006

ERECTED: 06/13/94
ROSCHMAN AVE 00.13 25 MOTEL AVE HARDING HIGHWAY T-09107 000 ESTABLISH: 04/27/94 079 0006

ERECTED: 06/13/94
ZEITS AV 00.43 35 SOUTH TERMINUS S CORP LIMA T-04832 005 ESTABLISH: 08/21/72 057 0851

ERECTED: 09/08/72
10TH ST 00.50 35 MCCLAIN RD HUGHES AV T-04640 000 ESTABLISH: 01/17/72 057 0045

ERECTED: 02/11/72

***** COUNTY:ALLEN , TWP(10):RICHLAND *****
** NO JOURNALIZATIONS IN THIS JURISDICTION **

***** COUNTY:ALLEN , TWP(11):SHAWNEE *****

STREET NAME LOG POINTS LENGTH LIMITS BEGINNING POINT ENDING POINT REVISION SEQ STATUS DATE VOL PAGE
ADGATE RD 00.90 45 SHAWNEE RD AMANDA RD T-03091 000 ESTABLISH: 06/10/65 050 0494

ERECTED: 06/28/65
ALGONKIN TR 00.26 25 SHOSHONE TR TILLAMOOK TR T-06006 000 ESTABLISH: 07/01/76 061 0646

ERECTED: 09/01/76
BEELER RD 00.50 35 BREESE RD ZURMEHLY RD T-05739 000 ESTABLISH: 11/26/75 060 1184

ERECTED: 12/22/75



OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION PAGE 11
BUREAU OF TRAFFIC RT-42

TRAFFIC REGULATIONS AS OF 03/28/03
LISTING OF SPEED LIMIT REVISIONS

** COUNTY:ALLEN DISTRICT:01 **

***** COUNTY:ALLEN , TWP(11):SHAWNEE ***** ( CONTINUED )

STREET NAME LOG POINTS LENGTH LIMITS BEGINNING POINT ENDING POINT REVISION SEQ STATUS DATE VOL PAGE
COPUS RD 00.65 45 SR 117 SHAW-AMER.TWP. T-07576 000 ESTABLISH: 10/01/84 069 0782

ERECTED: 10/16/84
KIOWA TR 00.26 25 TILLAMOOK TR SOUTH TERMINUS T-06006 001 ESTABLISH: 07/01/76 061 0646

ERECTED: 09/01/76
REED RD 00.25 35 SHAWNEE RD .25 E SHAWNEE T-04509 000 ESTABLISH: 08/26/71 056 0733

ERECTED: 10/19/71
REED RD 01.11 W35 .25 E SHAWNEE S DIXIE HY T-04509 001 ESTABLISH: 08/26/71 056 0733

ERECTED: 10/19/71
SERIFF RD 00.54 35 SR 117 SHAWNEE-AMER TL T-05705 000 ESTABLISH: 10/17/75 060 0998

ERECTED: 11/24/75
SHOSHONE TR 00.07 25 WAPAK RD ALGONKIN RD T-06006 002 ESTABLISH: 07/01/76 061 0646

ERECTED: 09/01/76
TILLAMOOK TR 00.24 25 ATALAN TR AGERTER TR T-06006 003 ESTABLISH: 07/01/76 061 0646

ERECTED: 09/01/76
TOLOWA TR 00.12 25 WAPAK RD EAST TERMINUS T-06006 004 ESTABLISH: 07/01/76 061 0646

ERECTED: 09/01/76
WONDERLICK RD 01.47 45 FT.AMANDA RD SR 117 T-07176 000 ESTABLISH: 04/14/82 067 0405

ERECTED: 04/14/82
YOAKAM RD 00.25 S45 ZURMEHLEY RD .25 N ZURMEHLY T-04508 000 ESTABLISH: 08/26/71 056 0732

ERECTED: 10/19/71
YOAKAM RD 00.09 45 .07 S FT AMANDA FT AMANDA RD T-04508 001 ESTABLISH: 08/26/71 056 0732

ERECTED: 10/19/71
YOAKAM RD 00.17 S45 .24 S FT AMANDA .07 S FT AMANDA T-04508 002 ESTABLISH: 08/26/71 056 0732

ERECTED: 10/19/71
ZURMEHLY (TR140) RD 00.50 E45 YOAKAM RD BEELER RD T-04510 000 ESTABLISH: 08/26/71 056 0733

ERECTED: 10/19/71
ZURMEHLY (TR140) RD 00.49 35 N CP FT SHAWNEE SHAWNEE RD T-04697 000 ESTABLISH: 03/09/72 057 0252

ERECTED: 04/10/72

***** COUNTY:ALLEN , TWP(12):SPENCER *****

STREET NAME LOG POINTS LENGTH LIMITS BEGINNING POINT ENDING POINT REVISION SEQ STATUS DATE VOL PAGE
WISHER DR 00.30 35 KOLTER RD SCP SPENCERVILE T-06769 000 ESTABLISH: 09/26/79 064 0960

ERECTED: 10/13/79

***** COUNTY:ALLEN , TWP(13):SUGAR CREEK *****
** NO JOURNALIZATIONS IN THIS JURISDICTION **

***** COUNTY:ALLEN , CITY(04752):BEAVERDAM *****

STREET NAME LOG POINTS LENGTH LIMITS BEGINNING POINT ENDING POINT REVISION SEQ STATUS DATE VOL PAGE
SR 696 LINCOLN HWY 00.70 - 00.86 00.16 45 ECP BEAVERDAM CHURCH STREET M-10009 000 ESTABLISH: 08/23/99

ERECTED: 09/28/99



OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION PAGE 12
BUREAU OF TRAFFIC RT-42

TRAFFIC REGULATIONS AS OF 03/28/03
LISTING OF SPEED LIMIT REVISIONS

** COUNTY:ALLEN DISTRICT:01 **

***** COUNTY:ALLEN , CITY(07426):BLUFFTON *****
** NO JOURNALIZATIONS IN THIS JURISDICTION **

***** COUNTY:ALLEN , CITY(10884):CAIRO *****
** NO JOURNALIZATIONS IN THIS JURISDICTION **

***** COUNTY:ALLEN , CITY(21602):DELPHOS *****
** NO JOURNALIZATIONS IN THIS JURISDICTION **

***** COUNTY:ALLEN , CITY(24808):ELIDA *****

STREET NAME LOG POINTS LENGTH LIMITS BEGINNING POINT ENDING POINT REVISION SEQ STATUS DATE VOL PAGE
SR 309 07.37 - 08.52 01.15 45 CL OF MORRIS RD CL PIONEER RD M-06099 000 ESTABLISH: 11/15/76 061 1149

ERECTED: 12/04/76

***** COUNTY:ALLEN , CITY(27944):FORT SHAWNEE *****

STREET NAME LOG POINTS LENGTH LIMITS BEGINNING POINT ENDING POINT REVISION SEQ STATUS DATE VOL PAGE
SR 117 11.84 - 12.64 00.80 45 .08 E SR 501 1.88 E SR 501 M-03541 000 ESTABLISH: 09/21/67 052 0830

ERECTED: 10/18/67
WITHDRAWN: 10/25/00
REMOVAL: 11/02/00

***** COUNTY:ALLEN , CITY(34118):HARROD *****
** NO JOURNALIZATIONS IN THIS JURISDICTION **

***** COUNTY:ALLEN , CITY(41104):LAFAYETTE *****
** NO JOURNALIZATIONS IN THIS JURISDICTION **

***** COUNTY:ALLEN , CITY(43554):LIMA *****

STREET NAME LOG POINTS LENGTH LIMITS BEGINNING POINT ENDING POINT REVISION SEQ STATUS DATE VOL PAGE
GRAND AV 01.00 25 ELIZABETH ST DELPHOS AV M-00321 000 ESTABLISH: 06/16/50 035 0343

ERECTED: 06/22/50
SR 117 14.57 - 15.06 00.49 35 .22E.CABLE RD .71 E CABLE RD M-03542 000 ESTABLISH: 09/21/67 052 0830

ERECTED: 10/26/67
SR 117 14.04 - 14.35 00.31 45 .31 W CABLE RD CABLE RD M-03542 001 ESTABLISH: 09/21/67 052 0830

ERECTED: 10/26/67
SR 117 14.35 - 14.57 00.22 W35 CABLE RD 0.22E.CABLE RD M-03542 002 ESTABLISH: 09/21/67 052 0830

ERECTED: 10/20/67



OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION PAGE 13
BUREAU OF TRAFFIC RT-42

TRAFFIC REGULATIONS AS OF 03/28/03
LISTING OF SPEED LIMIT REVISIONS

** COUNTY:ALLEN DISTRICT:01 **

***** COUNTY:ALLEN , CITY(74034):SPENCERVILLE *****

STREET NAME LOG POINTS LENGTH LIMITS BEGINNING POINT ENDING POINT REVISION SEQ STATUS DATE VOL PAGE
SR 117 03.34 - 03.39 00.05 45 .57 E SR 66 .62 E SR 66 M-03853 000 ESTABLISH: 12/06/68 053 1204

ERECTED: 01/13/69
SR 117 03.19 - 03.23 00.04 45 .42 E SR 66 .46 E SR 66 M-03853 001 ESTABLISH: 12/06/68 053 1204

ERECTED: 01/13/69

***** COUNTY:ALLEN , STATE ROUTES *****

STREET NAME LOG POINTS LENGTH LIMITS BEGINNING POINT ENDING POINT REVISION SEQ STATUS DATE VOL PAGE
SR 065 08.97 - 09.34 00.37 N35 NORTHERN AV BROWER RD -02215 000 ESTABLISH: 10/10/60 045 1149

ERECTED: 10/25/60
SR 065 09.34 - 10.58 01.24 45 BROWER RD EARLY RD -02215 001 ESTABLISH: 10/10/60 045 1149

ERECTED: 10/25/60
SR 065 03.83 - 05.08 01.25 45 CL OF IR 75 SCL LIMA -06392 001 ESTABLISH: 01/30/78 063 0071

ERECTED: 02/21/78
SR 081 11.82 - 12.90 01.08 35 POLING RD CANNON DR -06967 000 ESTABLISH: 10/27/80 065 0955

ERECTED: 11/12/80
WITHDRAWN: 10/24/00
REMOVAL: 11/01/00

SR 081 12.90 - 14.23 01.33 45 CANNON DR WCP LIMA -06967 001 ESTABLISH: 10/27/80 065 0955
ERECTED: 11/12/80
WITHDRAWN: 10/24/00
REMOVAL: 11/01/00

SR 081 18.16 - 19.90 01.74 45 ECP LIMA 1.74E.ECP LIMA -08331 000 ESTABLISH: 08/29/89 074 0011
ERECTED: 09/18/89
WITHDRAWN: 08/24/95 080 0010
REMOVAL: 09/13/95

SR 081 18.16 - 18.54 00.38 40 ECP LIMA 0.38E.ECP LIMA -09390 000 ESTABLISH: 08/24/95 080 0010
ERECTED: 09/13/95

SR 081 18.54 - 19.90 01.36 45 0.38E.ECP LIMA 1.74E.ECP LIMA -09390 001 ESTABLISH: 08/24/95 080 0010
ERECTED: 09/13/95

SR 081 11.82 - 12.22 00.40 35 POLING ROAD 0.40E.POLING RD -10018 000 ESTABLISH: 10/24/00
ERECTED: 11/01/00

SR 081 12.22 - 14.23 02.01 45 0.40E.POLING RD WCP LIMA -10018 001 ESTABLISH: 10/24/00
ERECTED: 11/01/00

SR 117 11.84 - 12.64 00.80 W45 1.08 E SR 501 1.88 E SR 501 -03540 000 ESTABLISH: 09/21/67 052 0832
ERECTED: 09/21/67
WITHDRAWN: 07/28/92 077 0006
REMOVAL: 07/28/92

SR 117 12.64 - 14.04 01.40 45 1.88 E SR 501 3.28 E SR 501 -03540 001 ESTABLISH: 09/21/67 052 0832
ERECTED: 09/21/67
WITHDRAWN: 07/28/92 077 0006
REMOVAL: 07/28/92

SR 117 14.04 - 14.35 00.31 E45 3.28 E SR 501 C ABLE RD -03540 002 ESTABLISH: 09/21/67 052 0832
ERECTED: 09/21/67
WITHDRAWN: 07/28/92 077 0006
REMOVAL: 07/28/92



OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION PAGE 14
BUREAU OF TRAFFIC RT-42

TRAFFIC REGULATIONS AS OF 03/28/03
LISTING OF SPEED LIMIT REVISIONS

** COUNTY:ALLEN DISTRICT:01 **

***** COUNTY:ALLEN , STATE ROUTES ***** ( CONTINUED )

STREET NAME LOG POINTS LENGTH LIMITS BEGINNING POINT ENDING POINT REVISION SEQ STATUS DATE VOL PAGE
SR 117 14.35 - 14.57 00.22 E35 CABLE RD .22 E CABLE RD -03540 003 ESTABLISH: 09/21/67 052 0832

ERECTED: 09/21/67
WITHDRAWN: 07/28/92 077 0006
REMOVAL: 07/28/92

SR 117 03.19 - 03.69 00.50 W45 .42 E SR 66 .92 E SR 66 -03854 000 ESTABLISH: 12/06/68 053 1206
ERECTED: 01/13/69

SR 117 03.23 - 03.34 00.11 E45 .46 E SR 66 .57 E SR 66 -03854 001 ESTABLISH: 12/06/68 053 1206
ERECTED: 01/13/69

SR 117 03.39 - 03.69 00.30 E45 .62 E SR 66 .92 E SR 66 -03854 002 ESTABLISH: 12/06/68 053 1206
ERECTED: 01/13/69

SR 117 23.73 - 24.44 00.71 35 0.96 W.SR 196 0.25 W.SR 196 -07019 000 ESTABLISH: 02/26/81 066 0152
ERECTED: 03/16/81
WITHDRAWN: 03/08/00
REMOVAL: 03/14/00

SR 117 11.75 - 14.04 02.29 45 COPUS RD 2.29E.COPUS RD -08765 000 ESTABLISH: 07/28/92 077 0010
ERECTED: 08/31/92
WITHDRAWN: 10/25/00
REMOVAL: 11/02/00

SR 117 14.04 - 14.35 00.31 E45 2.29E.COPUS RD 2.60E.COPUS RD -08765 001 ESTABLISH: 07/28/92 077 0010
ERECTED: 08/31/92
WITHDRAWN: 10/25/00
REMOVAL: 11/02/00

SR 117 14.35 - 14.57 00.22 E35 2.60E.COPUS RD 2.82E.COPUS RD -08765 002 ESTABLISH: 07/28/92 077 0011
ERECTED: 08/31/92
WITHDRAWN: 10/25/00
REMOVAL: 11/02/00

SR 117 18.73 - 19.14 00.41 40 SR 309 0.41E.SR 309 -08870 000 ESTABLISH: 03/29/93 078 0008
ERECTED: 02/08/93

SR 117 23.91 - 24.44 00.53 35 0.08W.BRENTLING 0.25W. SR 196 -10010 000 ESTABLISH: 03/08/00
ERECTED: 03/14/00

SR 117 11.75 - 12.64 00.89 50 COPUS ROAD 0.89E.COPUS RD -10019 000 ESTABLISH: 10/25/00
ERECTED: 11/02/00

SR 117 12.64 - 14.04 01.40 45 0.89E.COPUS RD 2.29E.COPUS RD -10019 001 ESTABLISH: 10/25/00
ERECTED: 11/02/00

SR 117 14.04 - 14.35 00.31 E45 2.29E.COPUS RD 2.60E.COPUS RD -10019 002 ESTABLISH: 10/25/00
ERECTED: 11/02/00

SR 117 14.35 - 14.57 00.22 E35 2.60E.COPUS RD 2.82E.COPUS RD -10019 003 ESTABLISH: 10/25/00
ERECTED: 11/02/00

SR 117-SR309 18.24 - 19.95 01.71 40 E CORP LIMA C/L BOWMAN RD -05946 000 ESTABLISH: 04/26/76 061 0361
ERECTED: 07/08/76

SR 309 08.52 - 09.98 01.46 50 ECP ELIDA EASTOWN RD -06576 000 ESTABLISH: 10/30/78 063 1123
ERECTED: 11/30/78

SR 309 09.98 - 12.51 02.53 40 EASTOWN RD WCP LIMA -06576 001 ESTABLISH: 10/30/78 063 1123
ERECTED: 11/30/78

SR 309 17.51 - 18.55 01.04 45 BOWMAN RD MAMAUGH RD -06877 000 ESTABLISH: 03/07/80 065 0162
ERECTED: 03/19/80



OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION PAGE 15
BUREAU OF TRAFFIC RT-42

TRAFFIC REGULATIONS AS OF 03/28/03
LISTING OF SPEED LIMIT REVISIONS

** COUNTY:ALLEN DISTRICT:01 **

***** COUNTY:ALLEN , STATE ROUTES ***** ( CONTINUED )

STREET NAME LOG POINTS LENGTH LIMITS BEGINNING POINT ENDING POINT REVISION SEQ STATUS DATE VOL PAGE
SR 696 00.00 - 00.70 00.70 45 US 30 ECP BEAVERDAM -10008 000 ESTABLISH: 08/23/99

ERECTED: 09/28/99



OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION PAGE 16
BUREAU OF TRAFFIC RT-42

TRAFFIC REGULATIONS AS OF 03/28/03
LISTING OF SPEED LIMIT REVISIONS

** COUNTY:DEFIANCE DISTRICT:01 **

***** COUNTY:DEFIANCE , COUNTY ROUTES *****

STREET NAME LOG POINTS LENGTH LIMITS BEGINNING POINT ENDING POINT REVISION SEQ STATUS DATE VOL PAGE
DEFIANCE AYERSVILLE 00.70 35 .39 E WOLF RD .31 W WOLF RD CO-01607 000 ESTABLISH: 06/25/58 043 0483

ERECTED: 07/17/58
DEFIANCE AYERSVILLE 00.60 35 STEINMAIER RD HARRIS RD CO-05102 000 ESTABLISH: 10/02/73 058 0949

ERECTED: 10/02/73
EVANSPORT RD 00.56 35 0.56S.DEF-WIL. DEF-WIL.CO.LINE CO-08955 000 ESTABLISH: 10/25/93 078 0023

ERECTED: 12/07/93
FARMER-MARK RD 00.80 35 0.80S.SR 18 SR 18 CO-08956 000 ESTABLISH: 10/25/93 078 0023

ERECTED: 12/06/93
FARMER-MARK RD 00.36 35 0.36S.SR2/SR249 SR2/SR 249 CO-08957 000 ESTABLISH: 10/25/93 078 0024

ERECTED: 11/22/93
FRUIT RIDGE ROAD 00.41 40 PLEASANT BEND AYRESVILLE TOWN CO-10004 000 ESTABLISH: 03/05/99

ERECTED: 03/12/99
HALLER ROAD 00.35 35 0.35S.SR 15 SR 15 CO-10006 000 ESTABLISH: 03/05/99

ERECTED: 03/12/99
HALLER-SWITZER RD 00.65 35 0.65S.SR 15 SR 15 CO-08954 000 ESTABLISH: 10/25/93 078 0022

ERECTED: 12/09/93
WITHDRAWN: 03/05/99
REMOVAL: 03/12/99

HARRIS RD 00.62 35 .62 S CR 27 CR27 CO-04393 000 ESTABLISH: 02/26/71 056 0190
ERECTED: 03/18/71

HICKSVILLE SPENCERVI 00.51 45 CASEBEER-MILLER HICKSVILLE CORP CO-10003 000 ESTABLISH: 03/05/99
ERECTED: 03/19/99

HIGHLAND CENTER RD 00.18 35 .18 S WATSON RD WATSON RD CO-01606 000 ESTABLISH: 06/25/58 043 0483
ERECTED: 07/17/58

JEWELL ROAD 00.64 45 0.18W.INDEPENDE 0.48E.INDEPENDE CO-10005 000 ESTABLISH: 03/05/99
ERECTED: 03/16/99

POWER DAM ROAD 01.03 50 LINK ROAD PARKVIEW DRIVE CO-10007 000 ESTABLISH: 03/05/99
ERECTED: 03/18/99

THE BEND RD 00.38 35 0.06S.SPEAKER 0.32N.SPEAKER CO-08958 000 ESTABLISH: 10/25/93 078 0025
ERECTED: 12/08/93

WATSON RD 00.50 35 DEF-AYER-PLEAS .50 W DEF-AYER CO-01604 000 ESTABLISH: 06/25/58 043 0482
ERECTED: 07/17/58

WOLF RD 00.40 35 WATSON RD .40 N WATSON RD CO-01605 000 ESTABLISH: 06/25/58 043 0483
ERECTED: 07/17/58

***** COUNTY:DEFIANCE , TWP(01):ADAMS *****
** NO JOURNALIZATIONS IN THIS JURISDICTION **

***** COUNTY:DEFIANCE , TWP(02):DEFIANCE *****
** NO JOURNALIZATIONS IN THIS JURISDICTION **

***** COUNTY:DEFIANCE , TWP(03):DELAWARE *****
** NO JOURNALIZATIONS IN THIS JURISDICTION **
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BUREAU OF TRAFFIC RT-42

TRAFFIC REGULATIONS AS OF 03/28/03
LISTING OF SPEED LIMIT REVISIONS

** COUNTY:DEFIANCE DISTRICT:01 **

***** COUNTY:DEFIANCE , TWP(04):FARMER *****
** NO JOURNALIZATIONS IN THIS JURISDICTION **

***** COUNTY:DEFIANCE , TWP(05):HICKSVILLE *****
** NO JOURNALIZATIONS IN THIS JURISDICTION **

***** COUNTY:DEFIANCE , TWP(06):HIGHLAND *****

STREET NAME LOG POINTS LENGTH LIMITS BEGINNING POINT ENDING POINT REVISION SEQ STATUS DATE VOL PAGE
ARENA AV 00.12 35 DOHONEY RD GAIL ST T-03387 000 ESTABLISH: 02/16/67 052 0120

ERECTED: 12/01/67
DOHONEY RD 00.50 35 .32 S EUNICE AV .18 N EUNICE AV T-03747 000 ESTABLISH: 03/08/68 053 0221

ERECTED: 03/29/68
EUNICE AV 00.24 35 DOHONEY RD EAST TERMINUS T-03387 001 ESTABLISH: 02/16/67 052 0120

ERECTED: 12/01/67
GAIL ST 00.27 35 EUNICE AV SOUTH TERMINUS T-03387 002 ESTABLISH: 02/16/67 052 0120

ERECTED: 12/01/67
GUY AV 00.15 35 EUNICE AV NORTH TERMINUS T-03387 003 ESTABLISH: 02/16/67 052 0120

ERECTED: 12/01/67
ORIS AV 00.15 35 EUNICE AV NORTH TERMINUS T-03387 004 ESTABLISH: 02/16/67 052 0120

ERECTED: 12/01/67
SLUSSERS AV 00.12 35 DOHONEY RD GAIL ST T-03387 005 ESTABLISH: 02/16/67 052 0120

ERECTED: 12/01/67

***** COUNTY:DEFIANCE , TWP(07):MARK *****
** NO JOURNALIZATIONS IN THIS JURISDICTION **

***** COUNTY:DEFIANCE , TWP(08):MILFORD *****
** NO JOURNALIZATIONS IN THIS JURISDICTION **

***** COUNTY:DEFIANCE , TWP(09):NOBLE *****

STREET NAME LOG POINTS LENGTH LIMITS BEGINNING POINT ENDING POINT REVISION SEQ STATUS DATE VOL PAGE
CHRISTY ROAD 00.35 35 SR15/SR18 0.35N.SR15/18 T-10026 000 ESTABLISH: 11/08/01

ERECTED: 06/20/02

***** COUNTY:DEFIANCE , TWP(10):RICHLAND *****

STREET NAME LOG POINTS LENGTH LIMITS BEGINNING POINT ENDING POINT REVISION SEQ STATUS DATE VOL PAGE
BUCKEYE 00.17 35 SPRUCE SECOND ST T-06377 003 ESTABLISH: 01/30/78 063 0078

ERECTED: 04/01/79



OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION PAGE 18
BUREAU OF TRAFFIC RT-42

TRAFFIC REGULATIONS AS OF 03/28/03
LISTING OF SPEED LIMIT REVISIONS

** COUNTY:DEFIANCE DISTRICT:01 **

***** COUNTY:DEFIANCE , TWP(10):RICHLAND ***** ( CONTINUED )

STREET NAME LOG POINTS LENGTH LIMITS BEGINNING POINT ENDING POINT REVISION SEQ STATUS DATE VOL PAGE
DOHONEY RD 00.38 35 HIGH-RICH TWP CR 27 T-04394 000 ESTABLISH: 02/26/71 056 0190

ERECTED: 03/18/71
ELMWOOD 00.28 35 ISLAND PK 0.28 E ISLAND P T-06378 000 ESTABLISH: 01/30/78 063 0078

ERECTED: 04/01/79
GREENHOUSE 00.38 35 SPRUCE MAUMEE T-06377 004 ESTABLISH: 01/30/78 063 0078

ERECTED: 04/01/79
HICKORY 00.33 35 COLUMBUS AVE SECOND ST T-06377 001 ESTABLISH: 01/30/78 063 0078

ERECTED: 04/01/79
HOPKINS 00.44 35 SQUIRES GREENHOUSE T-06378 001 ESTABLISH: 01/30/78 063 0078

ERECTED: 04/01/79
ISLAND PK 00.17 35 SECOND ST MAUMEE T-06377 000 ESTABLISH: 01/30/78 063 0078

ERECTED: 04/01/79
RICHLAND 00.11 35 HOPKINS SECOND ST T-06377 002 ESTABLISH: 01/30/78 063 0078

ERECTED: 04/01/79
SQUIRES 00.32 35 COLUMBUS AVE SECOND ST T-06377 006 ESTABLISH: 01/30/78 063 0078

ERECTED: 04/01/79
UPTON 00.28 35 SECOND ST RIVERVIEW T-06377 005 ESTABLISH: 01/30/78 063 0078

ERECTED: 04/01/79

***** COUNTY:DEFIANCE , TWP(11):TIFFIN *****
** NO JOURNALIZATIONS IN THIS JURISDICTION **

***** COUNTY:DEFIANCE , TWP(12):WASHINGTON *****
** NO JOURNALIZATIONS IN THIS JURISDICTION **

***** COUNTY:DEFIANCE , CITY(21308):DEFIANCE *****

STREET NAME LOG POINTS LENGTH LIMITS BEGINNING POINT ENDING POINT REVISION SEQ STATUS DATE VOL PAGE
SR 066 07.35 - 07.59 00.24 S45 US 24 0.24N.US 24 M-09169 000 ESTABLISH: 08/24/94 079 0006

ERECTED: 09/20/94
SR 066 07.59 - 07.72 00.13 45 0.24N.US 24 0.37N.US 24 M-09169 001 ESTABLISH: 08/24/94 079 0006

ERECTED: 09/20/94
SR 066 07.72 - 07.88 00.16 N45 0.37N.US 24 0.53N.US 24 M-09169 002 ESTABLISH: 08/24/94 079 0007

ERECTED: 09/20/94

***** COUNTY:DEFIANCE , CITY(35098):HICKSVILLE *****
** NO JOURNALIZATIONS IN THIS JURISDICTION **

***** COUNTY:DEFIANCE , CITY(55874):NEY *****
** NO JOURNALIZATIONS IN THIS JURISDICTION **

***** COUNTY:DEFIANCE , CITY(72256):SHERWOOD *****
** NO JOURNALIZATIONS IN THIS JURISDICTION **



OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION PAGE 19
BUREAU OF TRAFFIC RT-42

TRAFFIC REGULATIONS AS OF 03/28/03
LISTING OF SPEED LIMIT REVISIONS

** COUNTY:DEFIANCE DISTRICT:01 **

***** COUNTY:DEFIANCE , STATE ROUTES *****

STREET NAME LOG POINTS LENGTH LIMITS BEGINNING POINT ENDING POINT REVISION SEQ STATUS DATE VOL PAGE
SR 002 01.29 - 01.77 W50 0.09E.CASEBEER 0.57E.CASEBEER -10016 000 ESTABLISH: 04/24/00

ERECTED: 08/18/00
SR 015 12.98 - 13.51 00.53 45 CHRISTY RD WCP DEFIANCE -07076 000 ESTABLISH: 07/29/81 066 0813

ERECTED: 08/19/81
WITHDRAWN: 08/17/93 078 0016
REMOVAL: 08/17/93

SR 015 12.40 - 13.54 01.14 45 1.14W.WCP DEFIA WCP DEFIANCE -08935 000 ESTABLISH: 08/17/93 078 0016
ERECTED: 09/10/93

SR 018SR 281 26.29 - 27.09 00.80 40 E CP DEFIANCE .80 E-ECP DEF -02180 000 ESTABLISH: 08/19/60 045 0943
ERECTED: 09/09/60

SR 018SR 281 27.09 - 27.89 00.80 45 .80 E-E CP DEF 1.6 E-E CP DEF -02180 001 ESTABLISH: 08/19/60 045 0943
ERECTED: 09/09/60

SR 066 06.74 - 07.35 00.61 S35 .50 N SR 15-18 1.11 N SR 15-18 -03921 000 ESTABLISH: 05/08/69 054 0409
ERECTED: 05/19/69

SR 066 06.76 - 07.35 00.59 N35 .52 N SR 15-18 1.11 N SR 15-18 -03921 001 ESTABLISH: 05/08/69 054 0409
ERECTED: 05/19/69

SR 066 07.35 - 07.59 00.24 N45 US 24 0.24N.US 24 -09168 000 ESTABLISH: 08/24/94 079 0006
ERECTED: 09/20/94

SR 066 07.72 - 07.88 00.16 S45 0.37N.US 24 0.53N.US 24 -09168 001 ESTABLISH: 08/24/94 079 0006
ERECTED: 09/20/94

SR 424 00.88 - 01.52 00.64 45 .64 W-WCP DEF W CP DEFIANCE -03239 000 ESTABLISH: 03/25/66 051 0257
ERECTED: 04/04/66

SR 424 07.00 - 07.75 00.75 45 ADAMS RIDGE RD INDEPENDENCE RD -09192 000 ESTABLISH: 10/14/94 079 0005
SR 424 07.60 - 08.10 00.50 35 0.59N.ADAMS RID 1.09N.ADAMS RID T-09130 000 ESTABLISH: 06/13/94 079 0010

ERECTED: 08/02/94
WITHDRAWN: 08/24/94 079 0003
REMOVAL: 08/01/94

SR2/SR249 12.96 - 13.23 00.27 45 0.23E.CEMETERY FARMER MARK RD -10029 000 ESTABLISH: 04/30/02
ERECTED: 06/18/02

SR2/SR249 09.07 - 09.27 00.20 45 FARMER MARK RD 0.20E.FARMER -10029 001 ESTABLISH: 04/30/02
ERECTED: 06/18/02



OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION PAGE 20
BUREAU OF TRAFFIC RT-42

TRAFFIC REGULATIONS AS OF 03/28/03
LISTING OF SPEED LIMIT REVISIONS

** COUNTY:HANCOCK DISTRICT:01 **

***** COUNTY:HANCOCK , COUNTY ROUTES *****

STREET NAME LOG POINTS LENGTH LIMITS BEGINNING POINT ENDING POINT REVISION SEQ STATUS DATE VOL PAGE
BRIGHT ROAD 00.53 45 CR 212 CR 95 CO-09653 000 ESTABLISH: 08/14/97

ERECTED: 08/31/97
COUNTY ROAD 099 01.08 45 IR 75 W.RAMPS 1.08E.IR 75 W. CO-09651 000 ESTABLISH: 08/14/97

ERECTED: 08/31/97
COUNTY ROAD 212 02.62 45 TWP.RD 99 CR 236 CO-09652 000 ESTABLISH: 08/14/97

ERECTED: 08/31/97
CR NO.095 00.90 45 0.90W.WCP FINDL WCP FINDLAY CO-08545 000 ESTABLISH: 01/07/91 076 0002

ERECTED: 01/02/91
RIDGE RD 01.04 45 CO HWY 95 US 224 CO-06560 000 ESTABLISH: 09/21/78 063 0987

ERECTED: 11/29/78

***** COUNTY:HANCOCK , TWP(01):ALLEN *****

STREET NAME LOG POINTS LENGTH LIMITS BEGINNING POINT ENDING POINT REVISION SEQ STATUS DATE VOL PAGE
ELWOOD ST 00.13 25 N MAIN ST EAST TERMINUS T-05386 000 ESTABLISH: 09/13/74 059 0898

ERECTED: 06/20/75
FAIRFIELD ST 00.07 25 .03N MCKINLEY S .04S MCKINLEY T-05386 001 ESTABLISH: 09/13/74 059 0898

ERECTED: 06/20/75
MCKINLEY ST 00.20 25 NORTH MAIN ST FAIRFIELD ST T-05386 002 ESTABLISH: 09/13/74 059 0898

ERECTED: 06/20/75
TOWNSHIP RD. NO. 100 00.50 45 0.50W.CR 200 COUNTY RD. 220 T-09478 000 ESTABLISH: 09/16/96 081 0004

ERECTED: 10/01/96
TOWNSHIP RD. 099 01.85 45 CR 220 CR 18 T-09465 000 ESTABLISH: 05/08/96 081 0003

ERECTED: 06/03/96

***** COUNTY:HANCOCK , TWP(02):AMANDA *****

STREET NAME LOG POINTS LENGTH LIMITS BEGINNING POINT ENDING POINT REVISION SEQ STATUS DATE VOL PAGE
TOWNSHIP ROAD NO.198 00.45 45 SR 15 SCP VANLUE T-09353 000 ESTABLISH: 06/16/95 080 0008

ERECTED: 07/20/95

***** COUNTY:HANCOCK , TWP(03):BIGLICK *****
** NO JOURNALIZATIONS IN THIS JURISDICTION **

***** COUNTY:HANCOCK , TWP(04):BLANCHARD *****
** NO JOURNALIZATIONS IN THIS JURISDICTION **

***** COUNTY:HANCOCK , TWP(05):CASS *****
** NO JOURNALIZATIONS IN THIS JURISDICTION **

***** COUNTY:HANCOCK , TWP(06):DELAWARE *****
** NO JOURNALIZATIONS IN THIS JURISDICTION **
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BUREAU OF TRAFFIC RT-42

TRAFFIC REGULATIONS AS OF 03/28/03
LISTING OF SPEED LIMIT REVISIONS

** COUNTY:HANCOCK DISTRICT:01 **

***** COUNTY:HANCOCK , TWP(07):EAGLE *****
** NO JOURNALIZATIONS IN THIS JURISDICTION **

***** COUNTY:HANCOCK , TWP(09):JACKSON *****
** NO JOURNALIZATIONS IN THIS JURISDICTION **

***** COUNTY:HANCOCK , TWP(10):LIBERTY *****

STREET NAME LOG POINTS LENGTH LIMITS BEGINNING POINT ENDING POINT REVISION SEQ STATUS DATE VOL PAGE
BITTERSWEET DR 00.30 25 WESTERN AVE LILAC LN T-05383 000 ESTABLISH: 09/13/74 059 0897

ERECTED: 06/20/75
BLUE BONNET 00.30 25 WESTERN AVE LILAC LN T-05383 001 ESTABLISH: 09/13/74 059 0897

ERECTED: 06/20/75
BYRNWYCH DR 00.18 25 GLENEAGLE DR 0.03 N IRONWOOD T-06528 000 ESTABLISH: 07/28/78 063 0793

ERECTED: 11/29/78
CALIFORNIA AV 00.23 25 W SANDUSKY ST .23N W SANDUSKY T-05384 000 ESTABLISH: 09/13/74 059 0897

ERECTED: 06/20/75
COTTONWOOD ST 00.13 25 FERNDALE AVE EDITH AVE T-05384 001 ESTABLISH: 09/13/74 059 0897

ERECTED: 06/20/75
DEL MONTE DR 00.22 25 W MELROSE AVE .22 S W MELROSE T-05384 002 ESTABLISH: 09/13/74 059 0897

ERECTED: 06/20/75
DRIFTWOOD DR 00.12 25 WESTLAND DR .12 E WESTLAND T-05383 002 ESTABLISH: 09/13/74 059 0897

ERECTED: 06/20/75
EDITH AV 00.25 25 BOLTON ST BROAD AVE T-05383 003 ESTABLISH: 09/13/74 059 0897

ERECTED: 06/20/75
FERNDALE AV 00.09 25 COTTONWOOD ST DEL MONTE DR T-05383 004 ESTABLISH: 09/13/74 059 0897

ERECTED: 06/20/75
GLEN EAGLE DR 00.35 25 W BIGELOW AVE .25N W BIGELOW T-05384 003 ESTABLISH: 09/13/74 059 0897

ERECTED: 06/20/75
GLENEAGLE DR 00.33 25 0.25 N BIGELOW 0.58 N BIGELOW T-06528 001 ESTABLISH: 07/28/78 063 0793

ERECTED: 11/29/78
GOLDEN ROD LN 00.07 25 S CORP FINDLAY .07S S FINDLAY T-05385 000 ESTABLISH: 09/13/74 059 0898

ERECTED: 06/20/75
INVERNESS DR 00.21 25 GLEN EAGLE DR .21E GLEN EAGLE T-05383 005 ESTABLISH: 09/13/74 059 0897

ERECTED: 06/20/75
IRONWOOD DR 00.15 25 BYRNWYCH DR GLENEAGLE DR T-06528 002 ESTABLISH: 07/28/78 063 0793

ERECTED: 11/29/78
LAUREL LN 00.11 25 SWEETWATER RD NORTH RIDGE RD T-05383 006 ESTABLISH: 09/13/74 059 0897

ERECTED: 06/20/75
LILAC LN 00.28 25 S CORP FINDLAY .28S S FINDLAY T-05384 004 ESTABLISH: 09/13/74 059 0897

ERECTED: 06/20/75
LONG MEADOW 00.15 25 WESTGATE DR 0.03 S LONG TRE T-06528 003 ESTABLISH: 07/28/78 063 0793

ERECTED: 11/29/78
LONG TREE DR 00.18 25 WESTGATE DR 0.03 E LONG MED T-06528 004 ESTABLISH: 07/28/78 063 0793

ERECTED: 11/29/78
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BUREAU OF TRAFFIC RT-42

TRAFFIC REGULATIONS AS OF 03/28/03
LISTING OF SPEED LIMIT REVISIONS

** COUNTY:HANCOCK DISTRICT:01 **

***** COUNTY:HANCOCK , TWP(10):LIBERTY ***** ( CONTINUED )

STREET NAME LOG POINTS LENGTH LIMITS BEGINNING POINT ENDING POINT REVISION SEQ STATUS DATE VOL PAGE
MARILYN DR 00.16 25 GOLDEN ROD LN .6W GOLDEN ROD T-05385 001 ESTABLISH: 09/13/74 059 0898

ERECTED: 06/20/75
MELROSE WEST 00.25 25 BOLTON ST BROAD AVE T-05383 007 ESTABLISH: 09/13/74 059 0897

ERECTED: 06/20/75
NORTH TOWNE DR 00.29 25 W MELROSE AVE NORTH TERMINUS T-05384 005 ESTABLISH: 09/13/74 059 0897

ERECTED: 06/20/75
ST. ANDREWS DR 00.19 25 W BIGELOW AVE NORTH TERMINUS T-05384 006 ESTABLISH: 09/13/74 059 0897

ERECTED: 06/20/75
SWEETWATER RD 00.25 25 S JCT WESTMOOR N JCT WESTMOOR T-05384 007 ESTABLISH: 09/13/74 059 0897

ERECTED: 06/20/75
THORNAPPLE LN 00.07 25 SWEETWATER RD NORTH RIDGE RD T-05383 008 ESTABLISH: 09/13/74 059 0897

ERECTED: 06/20/75
WESTGATE DR 00.16 25 CO NO 95 0.03 E LONG MED T-06528 005 ESTABLISH: 07/28/78 063 0793

ERECTED: 11/29/78
WESTLAND DR 00.12 25 SR 224 .12 N SR 224 T-05385 002 ESTABLISH: 09/13/74 059 0898

ERECTED: 06/20/75
WESTMOOR RD 00.43 25 WEST MELROSE AV NORTH TERMINUS T-05384 008 ESTABLISH: 09/13/74 059 0897

ERECTED: 06/20/75

***** COUNTY:HANCOCK , TWP(11):MADISON *****
** NO JOURNALIZATIONS IN THIS JURISDICTION **

***** COUNTY:HANCOCK , TWP(12):MARION *****

STREET NAME LOG POINTS LENGTH LIMITS BEGINNING POINT ENDING POINT REVISION SEQ STATUS DATE VOL PAGE
BEECHWOOD RD 00.55 25 ROTH RD .55 E ROTH RD T-05388 000 ESTABLISH: 09/13/74 059 0899

ERECTED: 06/20/75
BURSON DR 00.15 25 SIXTH ST .15S SIXTH ST T-05387 000 ESTABLISH: 09/13/74 059 0899

ERECTED: 06/20/75
EASTVIEW DR 00.50 25 MEADOWLARK DR .50S MEADOWLARK T-05387 001 ESTABLISH: 09/13/74 059 0899

ERECTED: 06/20/75
GREENFIELD DR 00.15 25 SIXTH ST .15 S SIXTH ST T-05387 002 ESTABLISH: 09/13/74 059 0899

ERECTED: 06/20/75
LOCKWOOD RD 00.15 25 SIXTH ST .15 S SIXTH ST T-05387 003 ESTABLISH: 09/13/74 059 0899

ERECTED: 06/20/75
RED BIRD DR 00.18 25 BROOKSIDE DR 0.18E BROOKSIDE T-05388 001 ESTABLISH: 09/13/74 059 0899

ERECTED: 06/20/75
SHERWOOD RD 00.26 25 E JCT BEECHWOOD W JCT BEECHWOOD T-05388 002 ESTABLISH: 09/13/74 059 0899

ERECTED: 06/20/75
TOWNSHIP RD. 212 01.25 45 US 224 SR 12 T-09479 000 ESTABLISH: 09/16/96 081 0005

ERECTED: 10/01/96
TR 237 00.50 40 0.50 S US 224 US 224 T-05745 000 ESTABLISH: 12/10/75 060 1225

ERECTED: 12/19/75



OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION PAGE 23
BUREAU OF TRAFFIC RT-42

TRAFFIC REGULATIONS AS OF 03/28/03
LISTING OF SPEED LIMIT REVISIONS

** COUNTY:HANCOCK DISTRICT:01 **

***** COUNTY:HANCOCK , TWP(12):MARION ***** ( CONTINUED )

STREET NAME LOG POINTS LENGTH LIMITS BEGINNING POINT ENDING POINT REVISION SEQ STATUS DATE VOL PAGE
WESTVIEW DR 00.50 25 MEADOWLARK DR .50S MEADOWLARK T-05387 004 ESTABLISH: 09/13/74 059 0899

ERECTED: 06/20/75
WESTWOOD RD 00.45 25 US 224 BEECHWOOD RD T-05387 005 ESTABLISH: 09/13/74 059 0899

ERECTED: 06/20/75
WILDWOOD RD 00.37 25 ROTH RD BEECHWOOD RD T-05388 003 ESTABLISH: 09/13/74 059 0899

ERECTED: 06/20/75

***** COUNTY:HANCOCK , TWP(13):ORANGE *****
** NO JOURNALIZATIONS IN THIS JURISDICTION **

***** COUNTY:HANCOCK , TWP(14):PLEASANT *****
** NO JOURNALIZATIONS IN THIS JURISDICTION **

***** COUNTY:HANCOCK , TWP(15):PORTAGE *****
** NO JOURNALIZATIONS IN THIS JURISDICTION **

***** COUNTY:HANCOCK , TWP(16):UNION *****
** NO JOURNALIZATIONS IN THIS JURISDICTION **

***** COUNTY:HANCOCK , TWP(17):VAN BUREN *****
** NO JOURNALIZATIONS IN THIS JURISDICTION **

***** COUNTY:HANCOCK , TWP(18):WASHINGTON *****
** NO JOURNALIZATIONS IN THIS JURISDICTION **

***** COUNTY:HANCOCK , CITY(02316):ARCADIA *****

STREET NAME LOG POINTS LENGTH LIMITS BEGINNING POINT ENDING POINT REVISION SEQ STATUS DATE VOL PAGE
SR 012 21.70 - 22.27 00.57 45 0.57W.CR 216 CR 216 M-10028 000 ESTABLISH: 12/18/01

ERECTED: 12/19/01

***** COUNTY:HANCOCK , CITY(02400):ARLINGTON *****

STREET NAME LOG POINTS LENGTH LIMITS BEGINNING POINT ENDING POINT REVISION SEQ STATUS DATE VOL PAGE
MAIN ST.(US 068) 05.79 - 06.14 00.35 45 0.22S.CR NO.24 0.13N.CR NO.24 M-08938 000 ESTABLISH: 09/02/93 078 0007

ERECTED: 10/18/93

***** COUNTY:HANCOCK , CITY(05662):BENTON RIDGE *****
** NO JOURNALIZATIONS IN THIS JURISDICTION **
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BUREAU OF TRAFFIC RT-42

TRAFFIC REGULATIONS AS OF 03/28/03
LISTING OF SPEED LIMIT REVISIONS

** COUNTY:HANCOCK DISTRICT:01 **

***** COUNTY:HANCOCK , CITY(07426):BLUFFTON *****

STREET NAME LOG POINTS LENGTH LIMITS BEGINNING POINT ENDING POINT REVISION SEQ STATUS DATE VOL PAGE
SR 103 00.00 - 00.57 00.57 45 COUNTY LINE RD IR 75 RAMPS M-09742 000 ESTABLISH: 12/08/97

ERECTED: 01/12/98

***** COUNTY:HANCOCK , CITY(27048):FINDLAY *****
** NO JOURNALIZATIONS IN THIS JURISDICTION **

***** COUNTY:HANCOCK , CITY(28014):FOSTORIA *****

STREET NAME LOG POINTS LENGTH LIMITS BEGINNING POINT ENDING POINT REVISION SEQ STATUS DATE VOL PAGE
BUCKLEY ST 00.50 25 SANDUSKY CULBERTSON M-03019 000 ESTABLISH: 01/27/65 050 0065

ERECTED: 02/08/65
CLARK ST 00.42 25 WOOD STATE M-03019 001 ESTABLISH: 01/27/65 050 0065

ERECTED: 02/08/65
COLUMBUS AV 00.63 25 LYTLE TIFFIN M-03019 002 ESTABLISH: 01/27/65 050 0065

ERECTED: 02/08/65
CROCKER ST 00.32 25 MAIN COLUMBUS M-03019 003 ESTABLISH: 01/27/65 050 0065

ERECTED: 02/08/65
CULBERTSON ST 00.32 25 POPLAR BUCKLEY M-03019 004 ESTABLISH: 01/27/65 050 0065

ERECTED: 02/08/65
FINDLAY ST 00.61 25 LYTLE COUNTY LINE ST M-03019 005 ESTABLISH: 01/27/65 050 0065

ERECTED: 02/08/65
FREMONT ST 00.31 25 COUNTY LINE ST PERRY M-03019 006 ESTABLISH: 01/27/65 050 0065

ERECTED: 02/08/65
JACKSON ST 00.68 25 UNION BUCKLEY M-03019 007 ESTABLISH: 01/27/65 050 0065

ERECTED: 02/08/65
LYTLE ST 00.34 35 STATE ST COLUMBUS ST M-00835 000 ESTABLISH: 08/31/54 039 0603

ERECTED: 09/08/54
LYTLE ST 00.52 35 FINDLAY ST COUNTY LN ST M-00835 001 ESTABLISH: 08/31/54 039 0603

ERECTED: 09/08/54
MAIN ST 00.36 25 LYTLE SOUTH M-03019 008 ESTABLISH: 01/27/65 050 0065

ERECTED: 02/08/65
MAIN ST 01.44 25 FREMONT NCP FOSTORIA M-03019 009 ESTABLISH: 01/27/65 050 0065

ERECTED: 02/08/65
PERRY ST 00.42 25 MAIN ELM M-03019 010 ESTABLISH: 01/27/65 050 0065

ERECTED: 02/08/65
SANDUSKY ST 00.34 25 FREMONT BUCKLEY M-03019 011 ESTABLISH: 01/27/65 050 0065

ERECTED: 02/08/65
SIXTH ST 00.30 25 MAIN STATE M-03019 012 ESTABLISH: 01/27/65 050 0065

ERECTED: 02/08/65
TIFFIN ST 00.26 25 COUNTY LINE ST WOOD M-03019 013 ESTABLISH: 01/27/65 050 0065

ERECTED: 02/08/65
UNION ST 00.36 25 LYTLE SOUTH M-03019 014 ESTABLISH: 01/27/65 050 0065

ERECTED: 02/08/65
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BUREAU OF TRAFFIC RT-42

TRAFFIC REGULATIONS AS OF 03/28/03
LISTING OF SPEED LIMIT REVISIONS

** COUNTY:HANCOCK DISTRICT:01 **

***** COUNTY:HANCOCK , CITY(28014):FOSTORIA ***** ( CONTINUED )

STREET NAME LOG POINTS LENGTH LIMITS BEGINNING POINT ENDING POINT REVISION SEQ STATUS DATE VOL PAGE
UNION ST 00.95 25 TIFFIN CULBERTSON M-03019 015 ESTABLISH: 01/27/65 050 0065

ERECTED: 02/08/65
UNION ST 00.25 25 NYC RR NCP FOSTORIA M-03019 016 ESTABLISH: 01/27/65 050 0065

ERECTED: 02/08/65
VINE ST 00.51 25 FINDLAY NORTH M-03019 017 ESTABLISH: 01/27/65 050 0065

ERECTED: 02/08/65
VINE ST 00.36 25 VAN BUREN ARBOR M-03019 018 ESTABLISH: 01/27/65 050 0065

ERECTED: 02/08/65
WALNUT ST 00.44 25 ELM CULBERTSON M-03019 019 ESTABLISH: 01/27/65 050 0065

ERECTED: 02/08/65

***** COUNTY:HANCOCK , CITY(38948):JENERA *****
** NO JOURNALIZATIONS IN THIS JURISDICTION **

***** COUNTY:HANCOCK , CITY(45808):MCCOMB *****
** NO JOURNALIZATIONS IN THIS JURISDICTION **

***** COUNTY:HANCOCK , CITY(52598):MT BLANCHARD *****
** NO JOURNALIZATIONS IN THIS JURISDICTION **

***** COUNTY:HANCOCK , CITY(52668):MT CORY *****
** NO JOURNALIZATIONS IN THIS JURISDICTION **

***** COUNTY:HANCOCK , CITY(65634):RAWSON *****
** NO JOURNALIZATIONS IN THIS JURISDICTION **

***** COUNTY:HANCOCK , CITY(79394):VAN BUREN *****
** NO JOURNALIZATIONS IN THIS JURISDICTION **

***** COUNTY:HANCOCK , CITY(79534):VANLUE *****
** NO JOURNALIZATIONS IN THIS JURISDICTION **

***** COUNTY:HANCOCK , STATE ROUTES *****

STREET NAME LOG POINTS LENGTH LIMITS BEGINNING POINT ENDING POINT REVISION SEQ STATUS DATE VOL PAGE
SR 012 07.48 - 08.20 00.72 45 TR 83 .72 E TR 83 -05371 000 ESTABLISH: 08/27/74 059 0833

ERECTED: 09/26/74
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BUREAU OF TRAFFIC RT-42

TRAFFIC REGULATIONS AS OF 03/28/03
LISTING OF SPEED LIMIT REVISIONS

** COUNTY:HANCOCK DISTRICT:01 **

***** COUNTY:HANCOCK , STATE ROUTES ***** ( CONTINUED )

STREET NAME LOG POINTS LENGTH LIMITS BEGINNING POINT ENDING POINT REVISION SEQ STATUS DATE VOL PAGE
SR 012 11.42 - 12.07 00.65 45 CH NO.140 WCRP FINDLAY -07620 000 ESTABLISH: 02/20/85 070 0125

ERECTED: 02/28/85
SR 012 21.70 - 22.28 00.58 45 0.58W.WCP ARCAD WCP ARCADIA -08420 000 ESTABLISH: 03/05/90 075 0002

ERECTED: 03/15/90
WITHDRAWN: 12/18/01
REMOVAL: 12/19/01

US 224 15.99 - 16.24 00.25 35 ECP FINDLAY CHNO.95 -06977 000 ESTABLISH: 11/17/80 065 1028
ERECTED: 12/01/80

US 224 16.24 - 16.96 00.72 45 CHNO.95 CHNO.236 -06977 001 ESTABLISH: 11/17/80 065 1028
ERECTED: 12/01/80

US 224 10.78 - 11.76 00.98 40 CHNO.140 WCP FINDLAY -07956 000 ESTABLISH: 07/17/87 072 0728
ERECTED: 11/19/87
WITHDRAWN: 07/28/94 079 0006
REMOVAL: 07/28/94

US 224 16.96 - 17.46 00.50 45 CR NO.236 TWP.RD NO.212 -09022 000 ESTABLISH: 01/06/94 079 0002
US 224 10.50 - 11.76 01.26 40 1.26W.WCP FINDL WCP FINDLAY -09161 000 ESTABLISH: 07/28/94 079 0007

ERECTED: 08/12/94
WITHDRAWN: 07/03/01
REMOVAL: 07/27/01

US 224 10.50 - 11.76 01.26 45 0.28W.CR 140 0.10E.CR 300 -10025 000 ESTABLISH: 07/03/01
ERECTED: 07/27/01
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BUREAU OF TRAFFIC RT-42

TRAFFIC REGULATIONS AS OF 03/28/03
LISTING OF SPEED LIMIT REVISIONS

** COUNTY:HARDIN DISTRICT:01 **

***** COUNTY:HARDIN , COUNTY ROUTES *****
** NO JOURNALIZATIONS IN THIS JURISDICTION **

***** COUNTY:HARDIN , TWP(01):BLANCHARD *****
** NO JOURNALIZATIONS IN THIS JURISDICTION **

***** COUNTY:HARDIN , TWP(02):BUCK *****

STREET NAME LOG POINTS LENGTH LIMITS BEGINNING POINT ENDING POINT REVISION SEQ STATUS DATE VOL PAGE
TOWNSHIP RD. 179 00.88 45 CR 160 TOWNSHIP RD 146 T-09407 000 ESTABLISH: 10/20/95 080 0008

ERECTED: 01/29/96

***** COUNTY:HARDIN , TWP(03):CESSNA *****
** NO JOURNALIZATIONS IN THIS JURISDICTION **

***** COUNTY:HARDIN , TWP(04):DUDLEY *****
** NO JOURNALIZATIONS IN THIS JURISDICTION **

***** COUNTY:HARDIN , TWP(05):GOSHEN *****
** NO JOURNALIZATIONS IN THIS JURISDICTION **

***** COUNTY:HARDIN , TWP(06):HALE *****
** NO JOURNALIZATIONS IN THIS JURISDICTION **

***** COUNTY:HARDIN , TWP(07):JACKSON *****
** NO JOURNALIZATIONS IN THIS JURISDICTION **

***** COUNTY:HARDIN , TWP(08):LIBERTY *****
** NO JOURNALIZATIONS IN THIS JURISDICTION **

***** COUNTY:HARDIN , TWP(09):LYNN *****
** NO JOURNALIZATIONS IN THIS JURISDICTION **

***** COUNTY:HARDIN , TWP(10):MARION *****
** NO JOURNALIZATIONS IN THIS JURISDICTION **

***** COUNTY:HARDIN , TWP(11):MCDONALD *****
** NO JOURNALIZATIONS IN THIS JURISDICTION **
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TRAFFIC REGULATIONS AS OF 03/28/03
LISTING OF SPEED LIMIT REVISIONS

** COUNTY:HARDIN DISTRICT:01 **

***** COUNTY:HARDIN , TWP(12):PLEASANT *****
** NO JOURNALIZATIONS IN THIS JURISDICTION **

***** COUNTY:HARDIN , TWP(13):ROUNDHEAD *****
** NO JOURNALIZATIONS IN THIS JURISDICTION **

***** COUNTY:HARDIN , TWP(14):TAYLOR CREEK *****
** NO JOURNALIZATIONS IN THIS JURISDICTION **

***** COUNTY:HARDIN , TWP(15):WASHINGTON *****
** NO JOURNALIZATIONS IN THIS JURISDICTION **

***** COUNTY:HARDIN , CITY(00198):ADA *****

STREET NAME LOG POINTS LENGTH LIMITS BEGINNING POINT ENDING POINT REVISION SEQ STATUS DATE VOL PAGE
MAIN ST AD 01.00 25 SR 81 LIMA AV M-00134 000 ESTABLISH: 05/05/48 033 0196

ERECTED: 01/10/49

***** COUNTY:HARDIN , CITY(01210):ALGER *****
** NO JOURNALIZATIONS IN THIS JURISDICTION **

***** COUNTY:HARDIN , CITY(22946):DUNKIRK *****
** NO JOURNALIZATIONS IN THIS JURISDICTION **

***** COUNTY:HARDIN , CITY(27636):FOREST *****
** NO JOURNALIZATIONS IN THIS JURISDICTION **

***** COUNTY:HARDIN , CITY(39886):KENTON *****
** NO JOURNALIZATIONS IN THIS JURISDICTION **

***** COUNTY:HARDIN , CITY(46046):MCGUFFEY *****
** NO JOURNALIZATIONS IN THIS JURISDICTION **

***** COUNTY:HARDIN , CITY(53144):MT VICTORY *****
** NO JOURNALIZATIONS IN THIS JURISDICTION **

***** COUNTY:HARDIN , CITY(61182):PATTERSON *****
** NO JOURNALIZATIONS IN THIS JURISDICTION **
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BUREAU OF TRAFFIC RT-42

TRAFFIC REGULATIONS AS OF 03/28/03
LISTING OF SPEED LIMIT REVISIONS

** COUNTY:HARDIN DISTRICT:01 **

***** COUNTY:HARDIN , CITY(67118):RIDGEWAY *****
** NO JOURNALIZATIONS IN THIS JURISDICTION **

***** COUNTY:HARDIN , STATE ROUTES *****

STREET NAME LOG POINTS LENGTH LIMITS BEGINNING POINT ENDING POINT REVISION SEQ STATUS DATE VOL PAGE
SR 117 03.61 - 04.11 00.50 35 0.20W.SR 385 0.30E.SR 385 -07814 000 ESTABLISH: 08/12/86 071 0751

ERECTED: 08/25/86
SR 309 16.70 - 17.92 01.22 45 ECP KENTON 1.22E.ECP KENT. -06943 000 ESTABLISH: 08/07/80 065 0676

ERECTED: 09/03/80
WITHDRAWN: 10/15/99
REMOVAL: 10/27/99

US 068 08.17 - 08.86 00.69 N45 0.69S.SCP KENTO SCP KENTON -08882 000 ESTABLISH: 04/20/93 078 0005
ERECTED: 05/12/93

US 068 08.17 - 08.77 00.60 S45 0.60S.SCP KENTO SCP KENTON -08882 001 ESTABLISH: 04/20/93 078 0005
ERECTED: 05/12/93
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TRAFFIC REGULATIONS AS OF 03/28/03
LISTING OF SPEED LIMIT REVISIONS

** COUNTY:PAULDING DISTRICT:01 **

***** COUNTY:PAULDING , COUNTY ROUTES *****
** NO JOURNALIZATIONS IN THIS JURISDICTION **

***** COUNTY:PAULDING , TWP(01):AUGLAIZE *****
** NO JOURNALIZATIONS IN THIS JURISDICTION **

***** COUNTY:PAULDING , TWP(02):BENTON *****
** NO JOURNALIZATIONS IN THIS JURISDICTION **

***** COUNTY:PAULDING , TWP(03):BLUE CREEK *****
** NO JOURNALIZATIONS IN THIS JURISDICTION **

***** COUNTY:PAULDING , TWP(04):BROWN *****
** NO JOURNALIZATIONS IN THIS JURISDICTION **

***** COUNTY:PAULDING , TWP(05):CARRYALL *****
** NO JOURNALIZATIONS IN THIS JURISDICTION **

***** COUNTY:PAULDING , TWP(06):CRANE *****
** NO JOURNALIZATIONS IN THIS JURISDICTION **

***** COUNTY:PAULDING , TWP(07):EMERALD *****
** NO JOURNALIZATIONS IN THIS JURISDICTION **

***** COUNTY:PAULDING , TWP(08):HARRISON *****
** NO JOURNALIZATIONS IN THIS JURISDICTION **

***** COUNTY:PAULDING , TWP(09):JACKSON *****

STREET NAME LOG POINTS LENGTH LIMITS BEGINNING POINT ENDING POINT REVISION SEQ STATUS DATE VOL PAGE
DENNIS ST 00.30 35 JACKSON ST SOUTHERN TERMIS T-05960 000 ESTABLISH: 06/02/76 061 0509

ERECTED: 07/20/76
HELEN ST 00.32 35 CO.RD.115 DENNIS ST T-05960 001 ESTABLISH: 06/02/76 061 0509

ERECTED: 07/20/76
KAY ST 00.27 35 ROBERT ST DENNIS ST T-05960 002 ESTABLISH: 06/02/76 061 0509

ERECTED: 07/20/76
NANCY ST 00.30 35 ROBERT ST DENNIS ST T-05960 003 ESTABLISH: 06/02/76 061 0509

ERECTED: 07/20/76
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TRAFFIC REGULATIONS AS OF 03/28/03
LISTING OF SPEED LIMIT REVISIONS

** COUNTY:PAULDING DISTRICT:01 **

***** COUNTY:PAULDING , TWP(09):JACKSON ***** ( CONTINUED )

STREET NAME LOG POINTS LENGTH LIMITS BEGINNING POINT ENDING POINT REVISION SEQ STATUS DATE VOL PAGE
RITA ST 00.29 35 ROBERT ST DENNIS ST T-05960 004 ESTABLISH: 06/02/76 061 0509

ERECTED: 07/20/76
ROBERT ST 00.31 35 JACKSON ST SOUTHERN TERMIS T-05960 005 ESTABLISH: 06/02/76 061 0509

ERECTED: 07/20/76

***** COUNTY:PAULDING , TWP(10):LATTY *****
** NO JOURNALIZATIONS IN THIS JURISDICTION **

***** COUNTY:PAULDING , TWP(11):PAULDING *****
** NO JOURNALIZATIONS IN THIS JURISDICTION **

***** COUNTY:PAULDING , TWP(12):WASHINGTON *****
** NO JOURNALIZATIONS IN THIS JURISDICTION **

***** COUNTY:PAULDING , CITY(02204):ANTWERP *****
** NO JOURNALIZATIONS IN THIS JURISDICTION **

***** COUNTY:PAULDING , CITY(09386):BROUGHTON *****
** NO JOURNALIZATIONS IN THIS JURISDICTION **

***** COUNTY:PAULDING , CITY(12700):CECIL *****
** NO JOURNALIZATIONS IN THIS JURISDICTION **

***** COUNTY:PAULDING , CITY(32620):GROVER HILL *****
** NO JOURNALIZATIONS IN THIS JURISDICTION **

***** COUNTY:PAULDING , CITY(34552):HAVILAND *****
** NO JOURNALIZATIONS IN THIS JURISDICTION **

***** COUNTY:PAULDING , CITY(41986):LATTY *****
** NO JOURNALIZATIONS IN THIS JURISDICTION **

***** COUNTY:PAULDING , CITY(49000):MELROSE *****
** NO JOURNALIZATIONS IN THIS JURISDICTION **

***** COUNTY:PAULDING , CITY(57792):OAKWOOD *****
** NO JOURNALIZATIONS IN THIS JURISDICTION **
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BUREAU OF TRAFFIC RT-42

TRAFFIC REGULATIONS AS OF 03/28/03
LISTING OF SPEED LIMIT REVISIONS

** COUNTY:PAULDING DISTRICT:01 **

***** COUNTY:PAULDING , CITY(61252):PAULDING *****

STREET NAME LOG POINTS LENGTH LIMITS BEGINNING POINT ENDING POINT REVISION SEQ STATUS DATE VOL PAGE
US 127 09.70 - 09.81 00.11 N35 0.21S.KLINGER 0.10S.KLINGER M-08475 000 ESTABLISH: 09/05/90 075 0018

ERECTED: 09/26/90
US 127 09.81 - 10.27 00.46 35 0.10S.KLINGER 0.36N.KLINGER M-08475 001 ESTABLISH: 09/05/90 075 0018

ERECTED: 09/26/90
US 127 11.11 - 11.24 00.13 35 0.18S.CR NO.144 0.05S.CR NO.144 M-08923 000 ESTABLISH: 07/19/93 078 0010

ERECTED: 08/10/93
WITHDRAWN: 12/18/02
REMOVAL: 12/20/02

US 127 11.24 - 11.49 00.25 N35 0.05S.CR.NO.144 0.20N.CR NO.144 M-08923 001 ESTABLISH: 07/19/93 078 0010
ERECTED: 08/10/93

US 127 11.11 - 11.56 00.45 35 0.18S.CR 144 PARTRIDGE PL M-10032 000 ESTABLISH: 12/18/02
ERECTED: 12/20/02

***** COUNTY:PAULDING , CITY(61322):PAYNE *****

STREET NAME LOG POINTS LENGTH LIMITS BEGINNING POINT ENDING POINT REVISION SEQ STATUS DATE VOL PAGE
ORCHARD STREET 05.52 - 05.79 00.27 45 ASH ST ECP PAYNE M-10017 000 ESTABLISH: 06/05/00

ERECTED: 06/22/00

***** COUNTY:PAULDING , CITY(71080):SCOTT *****
** NO JOURNALIZATIONS IN THIS JURISDICTION **

***** COUNTY:PAULDING , STATE ROUTES *****

STREET NAME LOG POINTS LENGTH LIMITS BEGINNING POINT ENDING POINT REVISION SEQ STATUS DATE VOL PAGE
SR 500 05.77 - 06.50 00.73 45 ECP PAYNE TWP.RD.NO.51 -06936 000 ESTABLISH: 07/28/80 065 0654

ERECTED: 09/16/80
US 024 04.32 - 04.98 00.66 45 ECP ANTWERP 0.66E.ECP ANTWE -09655 000 ESTABLISH: 08/14/97

ERECTED: 08/29/97
US 127 09.63 - 09.70 00.07 35 0.28S.KLINGER 0.21S.KLINGER -08474 000 ESTABLISH: 09/05/90 075 0018

ERECTED: 09/26/90
US 127 09.70 - 09.81 00.11 S35 0.21S.KLINGER 0.10S.KLINGER -08474 001 ESTABLISH: 09/05/90 075 0018

ERECTED: 09/26/90
US 127 11.24 - 11.49 00.25 S35 0.05S.CR NO.144 0.20N.CR NO.144 -08924 000 ESTABLISH: 07/19/93 078 0010

ERECTED: 08/10/93
US 127 11.49 - 11.55 00.06 35 0.20N.CR NO.144 0.26N.CR NO.144 -08924 001 ESTABLISH: 07/19/93 078 0010

ERECTED: 08/10/93
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TRAFFIC REGULATIONS AS OF 03/28/03
LISTING OF SPEED LIMIT REVISIONS

** COUNTY:PUTNAM DISTRICT:01 **

***** COUNTY:PUTNAM , COUNTY ROUTES *****
** NO JOURNALIZATIONS IN THIS JURISDICTION **

***** COUNTY:PUTNAM , TWP(01):BLANCHARD *****
** NO JOURNALIZATIONS IN THIS JURISDICTION **

***** COUNTY:PUTNAM , TWP(02):GREENSBURG *****

STREET NAME LOG POINTS LENGTH LIMITS BEGINNING POINT ENDING POINT REVISION SEQ STATUS DATE VOL PAGE
TOWNSHIP RD. 17-J 00.50 35 SR 694 0.50N. SR. 694 T-09395 000 ESTABLISH: 09/22/95 080 0011

ERECTED: 11/23/95

***** COUNTY:PUTNAM , TWP(03):JACKSON *****
** NO JOURNALIZATIONS IN THIS JURISDICTION **

***** COUNTY:PUTNAM , TWP(04):JENNINGS *****
** NO JOURNALIZATIONS IN THIS JURISDICTION **

***** COUNTY:PUTNAM , TWP(05):LIBERTY *****
** NO JOURNALIZATIONS IN THIS JURISDICTION **

***** COUNTY:PUTNAM , TWP(06):MONROE *****
** NO JOURNALIZATIONS IN THIS JURISDICTION **

***** COUNTY:PUTNAM , TWP(07):MONTEREY *****
** NO JOURNALIZATIONS IN THIS JURISDICTION **

***** COUNTY:PUTNAM , TWP(08):OTTAWA *****
** NO JOURNALIZATIONS IN THIS JURISDICTION **

***** COUNTY:PUTNAM , TWP(09):PALMER *****
** NO JOURNALIZATIONS IN THIS JURISDICTION **

***** COUNTY:PUTNAM , TWP(10):PERRY *****
** NO JOURNALIZATIONS IN THIS JURISDICTION **

***** COUNTY:PUTNAM , TWP(11):PLEASANT *****
** NO JOURNALIZATIONS IN THIS JURISDICTION **
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TRAFFIC REGULATIONS AS OF 03/28/03
LISTING OF SPEED LIMIT REVISIONS

** COUNTY:PUTNAM DISTRICT:01 **

***** COUNTY:PUTNAM , TWP(12):RILEY *****
** NO JOURNALIZATIONS IN THIS JURISDICTION **

***** COUNTY:PUTNAM , TWP(13):SUGAR CREEK *****
** NO JOURNALIZATIONS IN THIS JURISDICTION **

***** COUNTY:PUTNAM , TWP(14):UNION *****
** NO JOURNALIZATIONS IN THIS JURISDICTION **

***** COUNTY:PUTNAM , TWP(15):VAN BUREN *****
** NO JOURNALIZATIONS IN THIS JURISDICTION **

***** COUNTY:PUTNAM , CITY(05396):BELMORE *****
** NO JOURNALIZATIONS IN THIS JURISDICTION **

***** COUNTY:PUTNAM , CITY(16266):CLOVERDALE *****

STREET NAME LOG POINTS LENGTH LIMITS BEGINNING POINT ENDING POINT REVISION SEQ STATUS DATE VOL PAGE
TRUAX (SR114) 01.96 - 02.34 00.38 35 0.23W.N&W RR TK 0.15W.N&W RR M-07224 000 ESTABLISH: 07/12/82 067 0727

ERECTED: 07/01/82

***** COUNTY:PUTNAM , CITY(18014):COLUMBUS GROVE *****

STREET NAME LOG POINTS LENGTH LIMITS BEGINNING POINT ENDING POINT REVISION SEQ STATUS DATE VOL PAGE
SR 065 00.58 - 01.80 01.22 40 SCP COLUMBUS GR W.SYCAMORE ST M-07691 000 ESTABLISH: 09/09/85 070 0823

ERECTED: 09/18/85

***** COUNTY:PUTNAM , CITY(18504):CONTINENTAL *****
** NO JOURNALIZATIONS IN THIS JURISDICTION **

***** COUNTY:PUTNAM , CITY(22974):DUPONT *****
** NO JOURNALIZATIONS IN THIS JURISDICTION **

***** COUNTY:PUTNAM , CITY(27818):FT JENNINGS *****

STREET NAME LOG POINTS LENGTH LIMITS BEGINNING POINT ENDING POINT REVISION SEQ STATUS DATE VOL PAGE
SR 190 03.46 - 03.85 00.39 45 SCP FT.JENNINGS SR 189 M-09019 000 ESTABLISH: 01/06/94 079 0001

ERECTED: 01/10/94



OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION PAGE 35
BUREAU OF TRAFFIC RT-42

TRAFFIC REGULATIONS AS OF 03/28/03
LISTING OF SPEED LIMIT REVISIONS

** COUNTY:PUTNAM DISTRICT:01 **

***** COUNTY:PUTNAM , CITY(30114):GILBOA *****
** NO JOURNALIZATIONS IN THIS JURISDICTION **

***** COUNTY:PUTNAM , CITY(30282):GLANDORF *****
** NO JOURNALIZATIONS IN THIS JURISDICTION **

***** COUNTY:PUTNAM , CITY(39536):KALIDA *****
** NO JOURNALIZATIONS IN THIS JURISDICTION **

***** COUNTY:PUTNAM , CITY(42602):LEIPSIC *****
** NO JOURNALIZATIONS IN THIS JURISDICTION **

***** COUNTY:PUTNAM , CITY(50358):MILLER CITY *****
** NO JOURNALIZATIONS IN THIS JURISDICTION **

***** COUNTY:PUTNAM , CITY(58982):OTTAWA *****

STREET NAME LOG POINTS LENGTH LIMITS BEGINNING POINT ENDING POINT REVISION SEQ STATUS DATE VOL PAGE
SR 015 DEFIANCE ST 17.17 - 17.61 00.44 45 0.44W.GLENDALE GLENDALE AVE M-10024 000 ESTABLISH: 06/06/01

ERECTED: 06/25/01
US 224 / SR 15 22.76 - 22.92 00.16 35 0.04W.EASTOWNE 0.01W.VILLA DR M-10012 000 ESTABLISH: 04/12/00

ERECTED: 04/13/00
US 224 / SR 15 22.92 - 23.25 00.33 E50 0.01W.VILLA DR 0.37W.TWP RD 7 M-10013 000 ESTABLISH: 04/12/00

ERECTED: 04/13/00

***** COUNTY:PUTNAM , CITY(59052):OTTOVILLE *****
** NO JOURNALIZATIONS IN THIS JURISDICTION **

***** COUNTY:PUTNAM , CITY(59738):PANDORA *****
** NO JOURNALIZATIONS IN THIS JURISDICTION **

***** COUNTY:PUTNAM , CITY(83706):WEST LEIPSIC *****
** NO JOURNALIZATIONS IN THIS JURISDICTION **

***** COUNTY:PUTNAM , STATE ROUTES *****

STREET NAME LOG POINTS LENGTH LIMITS BEGINNING POINT ENDING POINT REVISION SEQ STATUS DATE VOL PAGE
SR 012 03.18 - 03.58 00.40 35 N JCT SR 12-115 .40 E-NJ 12-115 -01484 000 ESTABLISH: 01/10/58 043 0027

ERECTED: 01/14/58



OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION PAGE 36
BUREAU OF TRAFFIC RT-42

TRAFFIC REGULATIONS AS OF 03/28/03
LISTING OF SPEED LIMIT REVISIONS

** COUNTY:PUTNAM DISTRICT:01 **

***** COUNTY:PUTNAM , STATE ROUTES ***** ( CONTINUED )

STREET NAME LOG POINTS LENGTH LIMITS BEGINNING POINT ENDING POINT REVISION SEQ STATUS DATE VOL PAGE
SR 065 10.17 - 10.77 00.60 45 N CORP OTTAWA 0.60N CL OTTAWA -05921 000 ESTABLISH: 04/16/76 061 0323

ERECTED: 05/07/76
SR 066 01.72 - 01.97 00.25 N50 0.23N.TWP. R 0.48N.TWP. R -10031 000 ESTABLISH: 11/22/02

ERECTED: 12/20/02
SR 066 01.83 - 01.90 00.07 S50 0.34N.TWP. R 0.41N.TWP. R -10031 001 ESTABLISH: 11/22/02

ERECTED: 12/20/02
SR 066 01.92 - 01.97 00.05 S50 0.43N.TWP. R 0.48N.TWP. R -10031 002 ESTABLISH: 11/22/02

ERECTED: 12/20/02
SR 115 01.36 - 01.78 00.42 35 .25 S-NJ 12 189 .17 N-NJ 12-189 -01483 000 ESTABLISH: 01/10/58 042 0027

ERECTED: 01/14/58
SR 190 03.15 - 03.46 00.31 45 0.31S.SCP FT.JE SCP FT.JENNINGS -09018 001 ESTABLISH: 01/06/94 079 0001

ERECTED: 01/10/94
SR 634 16.43 - 16.79 00.36 45 N CORP CONTINEN .36 N-NCP CONT -05431 000 ESTABLISH: 10/17/74 059 1024

ERECTED: 11/01/74
US 224 02.51 - 02.87 00.36 E50 TWP.RD. 25 Q 0.36E.TWP.25 Q -10030 000 ESTABLISH: 11/19/02

ERECTED: 12/20/02



OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION PAGE 37
BUREAU OF TRAFFIC RT-42

TRAFFIC REGULATIONS AS OF 03/28/03
LISTING OF SPEED LIMIT REVISIONS

** COUNTY:VAN WERT DISTRICT:01 **

***** COUNTY:VAN WERT , COUNTY ROUTES *****

STREET NAME LOG POINTS LENGTH LIMITS BEGINNING POINT ENDING POINT REVISION SEQ STATUS DATE VOL PAGE
DIXON-CAVETTE-WETZEL 00.30 35 0.65W.US 127 0.35W.US 127 CO-07399 000 ESTABLISH: 08/11/83 068 0761

ERECTED: 05/03/84
JENNINGS-DELPHOS RD 00.58 45 DOLT RD SR 697 CO-07196 000 ESTABLISH: 04/30/82 067 0465

ERECTED: 06/16/82
RIDGE RD 01.59 45 CH NO 077 WCP VAN WERT CO-03619 000 ESTABLISH: 11/03/67 052 1000

ERECTED: 10/19/67

***** COUNTY:VAN WERT , TWP(01):HARRISON *****
** NO JOURNALIZATIONS IN THIS JURISDICTION **

***** COUNTY:VAN WERT , TWP(02):HOAGLIN *****
** NO JOURNALIZATIONS IN THIS JURISDICTION **

***** COUNTY:VAN WERT , TWP(03):JACKSON *****
** NO JOURNALIZATIONS IN THIS JURISDICTION **

***** COUNTY:VAN WERT , TWP(04):JENNINGS *****
** NO JOURNALIZATIONS IN THIS JURISDICTION **

***** COUNTY:VAN WERT , TWP(05):LIBERTY *****
** NO JOURNALIZATIONS IN THIS JURISDICTION **

***** COUNTY:VAN WERT , TWP(06):PLEASANT *****
** NO JOURNALIZATIONS IN THIS JURISDICTION **

***** COUNTY:VAN WERT , TWP(07):RIDGE *****

STREET NAME LOG POINTS LENGTH LIMITS BEGINNING POINT ENDING POINT REVISION SEQ STATUS DATE VOL PAGE
BOROFF RD 00.79 45 RIDGE RD US 30 T-08854 000 ESTABLISH: 02/26/93 077 0014

ERECTED: 04/06/93

***** COUNTY:VAN WERT , TWP(08):TULLY *****
** NO JOURNALIZATIONS IN THIS JURISDICTION **

***** COUNTY:VAN WERT , TWP(09):UNION *****
** NO JOURNALIZATIONS IN THIS JURISDICTION **



OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION PAGE 38
BUREAU OF TRAFFIC RT-42

TRAFFIC REGULATIONS AS OF 03/28/03
LISTING OF SPEED LIMIT REVISIONS

** COUNTY:VAN WERT DISTRICT:01 **

***** COUNTY:VAN WERT , TWP(10):WASHINGTON *****
** NO JOURNALIZATIONS IN THIS JURISDICTION **

***** COUNTY:VAN WERT , TWP(11):WILLSHIRE *****
** NO JOURNALIZATIONS IN THIS JURISDICTION **

***** COUNTY:VAN WERT , TWP(12):YORK *****
** NO JOURNALIZATIONS IN THIS JURISDICTION **

***** COUNTY:VAN WERT , CITY(18546):CONVOY *****
** NO JOURNALIZATIONS IN THIS JURISDICTION **

***** COUNTY:VAN WERT , CITY(21602):DELPHOS *****
** NO JOURNALIZATIONS IN THIS JURISDICTION **

***** COUNTY:VAN WERT , CITY(24794):ELGIN *****
** NO JOURNALIZATIONS IN THIS JURISDICTION **

***** COUNTY:VAN WERT , CITY(49728):MIDDLE POINT *****
** NO JOURNALIZATIONS IN THIS JURISDICTION **

***** COUNTY:VAN WERT , CITY(58002):OHIO CITY *****
** NO JOURNALIZATIONS IN THIS JURISDICTION **

***** COUNTY:VAN WERT , CITY(71080):SCOTT *****
** NO JOURNALIZATIONS IN THIS JURISDICTION **

***** COUNTY:VAN WERT , CITY(79562):VAN WERT *****

STREET NAME LOG POINTS LENGTH LIMITS BEGINNING POINT ENDING POINT REVISION SEQ STATUS DATE VOL PAGE
US 127 08.06 - 08.07 00.01 S50 VAN WERT CORP. VAN WERT CORP. M-10001 000 ESTABLISH: 03/10/98

ERECTED: 04/07/98
US 127 08.07 - 08.31 00.24 50 VAN WERT CORP. VAN WERT CORP. M-10001 001 ESTABLISH: 03/10/98

ERECTED: 04/07/98
US 127 08.31 - 08.49 00.18 S50 VAN WERT CORP. VAN WERT CORP. M-10001 002 ESTABLISH: 03/10/98

ERECTED: 04/07/98
US 127 08.49 - 08.56 00.07 50 VAN WERT CORP. SR 116 FOX RD M-10001 003 ESTABLISH: 03/10/98

ERECTED: 04/07/98



OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION PAGE 39
BUREAU OF TRAFFIC RT-42

TRAFFIC REGULATIONS AS OF 03/28/03
LISTING OF SPEED LIMIT REVISIONS

** COUNTY:VAN WERT DISTRICT:01 **

***** COUNTY:VAN WERT , CITY(79632):VENEDOCIA *****
** NO JOURNALIZATIONS IN THIS JURISDICTION **

***** COUNTY:VAN WERT , CITY(85736):WILLSHIRE *****
** NO JOURNALIZATIONS IN THIS JURISDICTION **

***** COUNTY:VAN WERT , CITY(86632):WREN *****
** NO JOURNALIZATIONS IN THIS JURISDICTION **

***** COUNTY:VAN WERT , STATE ROUTES *****

STREET NAME LOG POINTS LENGTH LIMITS BEGINNING POINT ENDING POINT REVISION SEQ STATUS DATE VOL PAGE
SR 116 00.48 - 01.00 00.52 45 0.52S. MONTCELL MONTICELLO-SPEN -09437 000 ESTABLISH: 01/10/96 081 0009

ERECTED: 02/02/96
SR 118 08.85 - 09.21 00.36 S35 FOX RD 0.36N.FOX RD -08339 000 ESTABLISH: 09/08/89 074 0003

ERECTED: 09/27/89



OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION PAGE 40
BUREAU OF TRAFFIC RT-42

TRAFFIC REGULATIONS AS OF 03/28/03
LISTING OF SPEED LIMIT REVISIONS

** COUNTY:WYANDOT DISTRICT:01 **

***** COUNTY:WYANDOT , COUNTY ROUTES *****

STREET NAME LOG POINTS LENGTH LIMITS BEGINNING POINT ENDING POINT REVISION SEQ STATUS DATE VOL PAGE
CR 29 00.50 35 SR 199 0.50 E SR 199 CO-05447 000 ESTABLISH: 11/19/74 059 1144

ERECTED: 12/18/74
CR 29A 00.40 35 SR 199 CR 29 CO-05446 000 ESTABLISH: 11/19/74 059 1144

ERECTED: 12/18/74

***** COUNTY:WYANDOT , TWP(01):ANTRIM *****
** NO JOURNALIZATIONS IN THIS JURISDICTION **

***** COUNTY:WYANDOT , TWP(02):CRANE *****
** NO JOURNALIZATIONS IN THIS JURISDICTION **

***** COUNTY:WYANDOT , TWP(03):CRAWFORD *****
** NO JOURNALIZATIONS IN THIS JURISDICTION **

***** COUNTY:WYANDOT , TWP(04):EDEN *****
** NO JOURNALIZATIONS IN THIS JURISDICTION **

***** COUNTY:WYANDOT , TWP(05):JACKSON *****
** NO JOURNALIZATIONS IN THIS JURISDICTION **

***** COUNTY:WYANDOT , TWP(06):MARSEILLES *****
** NO JOURNALIZATIONS IN THIS JURISDICTION **

***** COUNTY:WYANDOT , TWP(07):MIFFLIN *****
** NO JOURNALIZATIONS IN THIS JURISDICTION **

***** COUNTY:WYANDOT , TWP(08):PITT *****
** NO JOURNALIZATIONS IN THIS JURISDICTION **

***** COUNTY:WYANDOT , TWP(09):RICHLAND *****
** NO JOURNALIZATIONS IN THIS JURISDICTION **

***** COUNTY:WYANDOT , TWP(10):RIDGE *****
** NO JOURNALIZATIONS IN THIS JURISDICTION **

***** COUNTY:WYANDOT , TWP(11):SALEM *****
** NO JOURNALIZATIONS IN THIS JURISDICTION **



OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION PAGE 41
BUREAU OF TRAFFIC RT-42

TRAFFIC REGULATIONS AS OF 03/28/03
LISTING OF SPEED LIMIT REVISIONS

** COUNTY:WYANDOT DISTRICT:01 **

***** COUNTY:WYANDOT , TWP(12):SYCAMORE *****
** NO JOURNALIZATIONS IN THIS JURISDICTION **

***** COUNTY:WYANDOT , TWP(13):TYMOCHTEE *****
** NO JOURNALIZATIONS IN THIS JURISDICTION **

***** COUNTY:WYANDOT , CITY(12112):CAREY *****

STREET NAME LOG POINTS LENGTH LIMITS BEGINNING POINT ENDING POINT REVISION SEQ STATUS DATE VOL PAGE
SR 568 04.16 - 04.32 00.16 35 0.28E.CR 96 0.44E.CR 96 M-10015 000 ESTABLISH: 04/24/00

ERECTED: 05/08/00

***** COUNTY:WYANDOT , CITY(33656):HARPSTER *****
** NO JOURNALIZATIONS IN THIS JURISDICTION **

***** COUNTY:WYANDOT , CITY(40558):KIRBY *****
** NO JOURNALIZATIONS IN THIS JURISDICTION **

***** COUNTY:WYANDOT , CITY(47992):MARSEILLES *****
** NO JOURNALIZATIONS IN THIS JURISDICTION **

***** COUNTY:WYANDOT , CITY(53942):NEVADA *****
** NO JOURNALIZATIONS IN THIS JURISDICTION **

***** COUNTY:WYANDOT , CITY(75980):SYCAMORE *****

STREET NAME LOG POINTS LENGTH LIMITS BEGINNING POINT ENDING POINT REVISION SEQ STATUS DATE VOL PAGE
SR 67 / SR 231 26.56 - 26.99 00.43 45 AC&Y RAILROAD SR 231 M-10009 000 ESTABLISH: 03/01/00

ERECTED: 03/16/00

***** COUNTY:WYANDOT , CITY(79044):UPPER SANDUSKY *****

STREET NAME LOG POINTS LENGTH LIMITS BEGINNING POINT ENDING POINT REVISION SEQ STATUS DATE VOL PAGE
SR 182 WYANDOT AVE 00.17 - 00.61 00.44 45 FOURTH STREET 0.07W.SR 182 M-10021 000 ESTABLISH: 11/06/00

ERECTED: 11/07/00
US 030 13.23 - 14.18 00.95 W45 0.07W.SR 182 0.88E.SR 182 M-07693 000 ESTABLISH: 09/09/85 070 0823

ERECTED: 09/25/85

***** COUNTY:WYANDOT , CITY(84574):WHARTON *****
** NO JOURNALIZATIONS IN THIS JURISDICTION **



OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION PAGE 42
BUREAU OF TRAFFIC RT-42

TRAFFIC REGULATIONS AS OF 03/28/03
LISTING OF SPEED LIMIT REVISIONS

** COUNTY:WYANDOT DISTRICT:01 **

***** COUNTY:WYANDOT , STATE ROUTES *****

STREET NAME LOG POINTS LENGTH LIMITS BEGINNING POINT ENDING POINT REVISION SEQ STATUS DATE VOL PAGE
SR 053 24.20 - 24.55 00.35 40 0.35S.WYA-SEN. 0.35N.WYA-SEN. -07976 000 ESTABLISH: 07/23/87 072 0743

ERECTED: 10/21/87
WITHDRAWN: 06/16/95 080 0009
REMOVAL: 07/07/95

SR 053 24.20 - 24.55 00.35 35 0.35S.WYA-SEN. 0.35N.WYA-SEN. -09354 000 ESTABLISH: 06/16/95 080 0010
ERECTED: 07/07/95

SR 182 07.47 - 07.97 00.50 W50 0.50W.SR 231 SR 231 -10014 000 ESTABLISH: 04/20/00
ERECTED: 05/10/00

SR 199 05.56 - 06.11 00.55 S50 0.53 E US 30 1.08 E US 30 -06531 000 ESTABLISH: 08/09/78 063 0834
ERECTED: 08/30/78

SR 199 09.32 - 10.02 00.70 45 0.325.CR 42 0.38N.CR 42 -09467 000 ESTABLISH: 06/19/96 081 0002
ERECTED: 06/25/96

SR 231 02.23 - 02.94 00.71 45 0.81S.N.JCT.294 0.10S.N.JCT. -07517 000 ESTABLISH: 03/07/84 069 0161
ERECTED: 03/30/84

SR 568 04.16 - 03.88 00.28 W50 0.28E.CR 96 CR 96 -10011 000 ESTABLISH: 04/12/00
ERECTED: 05/08/00

US 030 13.23 - 14.18 00.95 E50 0.07 W SR 182 0.88 E SR 182 -06530 000 ESTABLISH: 08/09/78 063 0833
ERECTED: 08/30/78

US 030 13.23 - 14.18 00.95 E45 0.07W.SR 182 0.88E.SR 182 -07694 000 ESTABLISH: 09/09/85 070 0824
ERECTED: 09/25/85

US 030 14.18 - 15.02 00.84 45 0.88E.SR 182 1.72E.SR 182 -07694 001 ESTABLISH: 09/09/85 070 0824
ERECTED: 09/25/85





TOTAL RECORDS READ: 668
HEADER RECORDS READ: 204
DETAIL RECORDS READ: 464
HEADER RECORDS WRITTEN: 204
DETAIL RECORDS WRITTEN: 464



SPECIAL CODES DICTIONARY FOR THIS RUN
THIS LISTING REPRESENTS ALL PARKING RESTRICTIONS
IN THE SPECIFIED JURISDICTIONS. THE FIELD TITLED
/LIMIT/ CONTAINS THE TYPE OF RESTRICTION UNDER
THE L AND THE SIDE OF THE ROAD UNDER THE M. VALUES
USED AND THEIR INTERPRETATION ARE AS FOLLOW:

TYPE OF RESTRICTION:

A - NO PARKING ANY TIME
B - NO PARKING WITHIN ** FEET OF PAVEMENT EDGE
C - NO PARKING ON PAVEMENT
D - TIME LIMITATION (MAX 30 MINUTES, ETC.)
E - NO PARKING OR STANDING ANY TIME
F - NO PARKING ANY TIME DURING SPECIAL EVENTS
G - NO PARKING BUS STOP
H - NO PARKING DURING SPECIFIED HOURS (6-8 PM, ETC)
I - EMERGENCY STOPPING ONLY
J - NO TRUCK PARKING
K - NO PARALLEL PARKING
L - NO PARKING HERE TO CORNER

SIDE OF ROAD:

B - BOTH SIDES OF ROADWAY
E - EAST SIDE OF ROADWAY
N - NORTH SIDE OF ROADWAY
O - OUTSIDE RADIUS OF THE MAJOR ROUTE
S - SOUTH SIDE OF ROADWAY
W - WEST SIDE OF ROADWAY





OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION PAGE 1
BUREAU OF TRAFFIC RT-42

TRAFFIC REGULATIONS AS OF 03/28/03
LISTING OF PARKING RESTRICTIONS

** COUNTY:ALLEN DISTRICT:01 **

***** COUNTY:ALLEN , STATE ROUTES *****

STREET NAME LOG POINTS LENGTH LIMITS BEGINNING POINT ENDING POINT REVISION SEQ STATUS DATE VOL PAGE
SR 065 00.09 A B 0.44N.NCP LIMA 0.53N.NCP LIMA P-00202 000 ESTABLISH: 03/31/55 040 0185

ERECTED: 04/05/55
SR 065 03.62 - 03.70 00.08 A W 0.20 S IR 75 0.13 S IR 75 P-00745 000 ESTABLISH: 03/09/72 057 0253

ERECTED: 03/29/72
SR 065 09.16 - 09.19 00.03 A E 0.03S.STANTON STANTON AVE P-01563 000 ESTABLISH: 10/20/95 080 0024

ERECTED: 10/05/95
SR 081 20.34 - 20.54 00.20 A B 1.43E.IR 75 1.63E.IR 75 P-01162 000 ESTABLISH: 06/05/84 069 0414

ERECTED: 07/16/84
SR 115 00.08 - 00.14 00.06 A E N.JCT.SR 65 0.06N.N.JCT.65 P-01241 000 ESTABLISH: 11/26/86 071 1133

ERECTED: 12/19/86
SR 117 18.73 - 18.83 00.10 A B N JCT. SR 309 .10 N SR 309 P-00940 000 ESTABLISH: 12/07/76 061 1230

ERECTED: 11/24/76
SR 117 14.54 - 14.55 00.01 A S DANIELS AVE 0.01E.DANIELS P-10009 000 ESTABLISH: 01/25/02

ERECTED: 02/05/02
SR 117-SR 309 18.60 - 18.73 00.13 A B SARATOGA AV E JCT. SR 309 P-00956 000 ESTABLISH: 06/28/77 062 0744

ERECTED: 07/14/77
SR 309 16.51 - 16.61 00.10 A S SR 117 .10 E SR 117 P-00941 000 ESTABLISH: 12/07/76 061 1230

ERECTED: 11/24/76
SR 309 15.94 - 16.07 00.13 A N 0.13W.BOWMAN RD BOWMAN RD P-10011 000 ESTABLISH: 01/02/03

ERECTED: 01/06/03
SR 329 00.25 - 00.26 00.01 H B .25 N US 50 .26 N US 50 P-00947 000 ESTABLISH: 02/08/77 062 0130

ERECTED: 04/21/77
US 030N 14.08 - 14.36 00.28 A N 0.17 E TR 162 0.45 E TR 162 P-00812 000 ESTABLISH: 05/14/73 058 0443

ERECTED: 05/25/73
US 030N 14.48 - 14.75 00.27 A S 0.57 E TR 162 0.84 E TR 162 P-00812 001 ESTABLISH: 05/14/73 058 0443

ERECTED: 05/25/73



OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION PAGE 2
BUREAU OF TRAFFIC RT-42

TRAFFIC REGULATIONS AS OF 03/28/03
LISTING OF PARKING RESTRICTIONS

** COUNTY:DEFIANCE DISTRICT:01 **

***** COUNTY:DEFIANCE , STATE ROUTES *****

STREET NAME LOG POINTS LENGTH LIMITS BEGINNING POINT ENDING POINT REVISION SEQ STATUS DATE VOL PAGE
SR 015 09.87 - 10.13 00.26 A B 0.65W.BRI-10.52 0.39W.BRI-10.52 P-01047 000 ESTABLISH: 12/31/79 064 1317

ERECTED: 01/29/80
SR 018 26.74 - 26.81 00.07 A B .5 W JCT SR 281 .43 W SR 281 P-00934 000 ESTABLISH: 09/08/76 061 0900

ERECTED: 10/27/76
SR 018-SR 281 00.39 A N 1.25 E ECP DEF 1.64 E ECP DEF P-00008 000 ESTABLISH: 01/05/49 034 0005

ERECTED: 12/13/48
SR 018-SR 281 27.89 - 28.25 00.36 A B 0.87 W SR 281 0.51 W SR 281 P-00562 000 ESTABLISH: 04/18/66 051 0329

ERECTED: 04/21/66
US 024 05.22 - 05.48 00.26 A N 2.22 W SR 424 1.96 W SR 424 P-00996 000 ESTABLISH: 09/19/78 063 0972

ERECTED: 10/26/78



OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION PAGE 3
BUREAU OF TRAFFIC RT-42

TRAFFIC REGULATIONS AS OF 03/28/03
LISTING OF PARKING RESTRICTIONS

** COUNTY:HANCOCK DISTRICT:01 **

***** COUNTY:HANCOCK , STATE ROUTES *****

STREET NAME LOG POINTS LENGTH LIMITS BEGINNING POINT ENDING POINT REVISION SEQ STATUS DATE VOL PAGE
IR 075 NB ENT. "D" 23.08 - 23.28 00.20 A E SLM 23.08 SLM 23.28 P-10005 001 ESTABLISH: 05/01/01

ERECTED: 05/25/01
IR 075 NB EXIT "B" 22.83 - 23.09 00.26 A E SLM 22.83 SLM 23.09 P-10005 000 ESTABLISH: 05/01/01

ERECTED: 05/25/01
IR 075 SB ENT. "A" 22.87 - 23.06 00.19 A W SLM 22.87 SLM 23.06 P-10005 003 ESTABLISH: 05/01/01

ERECTED: 05/25/01
IR 075 SB EXIT "C" 23.04 - 23.23 00.19 A W SLM 23.04 SLM 23.23 P-10005 002 ESTABLISH: 05/01/01

ERECTED: 05/25/01
IR 075SB WEIGH STA. 20.75 - 20.55 00.20 A W SLM 20.75 SLM 20.55 P-10008 000 ESTABLISH: 07/03/01

ERECTED: 07/20/01
IR 075SB WEIGH STA. 20.55 - 20.35 00.20 A W SLM 20.55 SLM 20.35 P-10008 001 ESTABLISH: 07/03/01

ERECTED: 07/20/01
SR 012 10.24 - 10.27 00.03 A S CH NO.139 0.03E.CH 139 P-01094 000 ESTABLISH: 10/05/81 066 1041

ERECTED: 10/21/81
SR 613 14.08 - 14.28 00.20 A S SLM 14.08 SLM 14.28 P-10002 000 ESTABLISH: 06/24/98

ERECTED: 06/24/98
SR015&SR037INTERCHA. 21.22 - 21.38 00.16 A S EB EXIT RAMP C EB EXIT RAMP C P-10010 000 ESTABLISH: 01/25/02

ERECTED: 02/07/02
SR015&SR037INTERCHA. 21.56 - 21.76 00.20 A S EB ENT. RAMP D EB ENT. RAMP D P-10010 001 ESTABLISH: 01/25/02

ERECTED: 02/07/02
SR015&SR037INTERCHA. 21.55 - 21.73 00.18 A N WB EXIT RAMP B WB EXIT RAMP B P-10010 002 ESTABLISH: 01/25/02

ERECTED: 02/07/02
SR015&SR037INTERCHA. 21.15 - 21.42 00.27 A N WB ENT. RAMP A WB ENT. RAMP A P-10010 003 ESTABLISH: 01/25/02

ERECTED: 02/07/02
US 030 02.94 - 03.02 00.08 A S SR 235 .08 E SR 235 P-00926 000 ESTABLISH: 06/02/76 061 0510

ERECTED: 07/12/76
US 030-SR 235 02.55 - 02.96 00.41 A S SR 235 EXIT RAM SLM 2.96 P-10003 000 ESTABLISH: 02/10/00

ERECTED: 03/03/00
US 030-SR 235 02.86 - 02.38 00.48 A N SR 235 ENT.RAMP SLM 2.38 P-10003 001 ESTABLISH: 02/10/00

ERECTED: 03/03/00
US 068 00.09 A B 264 ' S US 30N 737 ' S US 30N P-00207 000 ESTABLISH: 05/03/55 040 0281

ERECTED: 05/09/55
US 068 00.05 A B 53 ' N US 30N 316 ' N US 30N P-00208 000 ESTABLISH: 05/02/55 040 0278

ERECTED: 05/09/55
US 224 15.98 - 16.24 00.26 A B ECP FINDLAY 0.26 E ECP FIND P-00731 000 ESTABLISH: 10/15/71 056 0898

ERECTED: 11/10/71
US 224 17.69 - 17.72 00.03 A S .03 W CR 237 CR 237 P-00897 000 ESTABLISH: 10/17/75 060 0918

ERECTED: 08/28/75



OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION PAGE 4
BUREAU OF TRAFFIC RT-42

TRAFFIC REGULATIONS AS OF 03/28/03
LISTING OF PARKING RESTRICTIONS

** COUNTY:HARDIN DISTRICT:01 **

***** COUNTY:HARDIN , STATE ROUTES *****

STREET NAME LOG POINTS LENGTH LIMITS BEGINNING POINT ENDING POINT REVISION SEQ STATUS DATE VOL PAGE
SR 067 06.96 - 07.00 00.04 A N 0.04W.CR.NO.75 CR.NO.75 P-01062 000 ESTABLISH: 06/30/80 065 0543

ERECTED: 08/14/80
SR 117 03.90 - 03.98 00.08 B B 0.04S.SR 235 0.04N.SR 235 P-01496 000 ESTABLISH: 06/24/93 078 0002

ERECTED: 08/27/93
SR 235 17.77 - 17.81 00.04 A W 1.79N.JCT.SR309 1.83N.JCT.SR309 P-01067 000 ESTABLISH: 07/29/80 065 0663

ERECTED: 11/06/80
SR 292 03.14 - 04.59 01.45 F B 0.13 W CR 200 1.32 E CR 200 P-00781 000 ESTABLISH: 08/22/72 057 0862

ERECTED: 08/30/72
SR 309 16.76 - 16.84 00.08 A B .06E CL WASH. .14E CL WASH. P-00978 000 ESTABLISH: 12/28/77 062 1433

ERECTED: 04/03/78
SR 309 16.70 - 16.76 00.06 A N CL WASHINGTON .06 E WASH.BV P-00978 001 ESTABLISH: 12/28/77 062 1433

ERECTED: 04/03/78
US 068 08.04 - 08.44 00.40 A B 0.97 S ERI-LARR 0.57 S ERI-LARR P-00671 000 ESTABLISH: 08/12/69 054 0760

ERECTED: 08/29/69
US 068 10.54 - 10.62 00.08 A E N KENTON CORP .08 N KENTON P-00932 000 ESTABLISH: 08/13/76 061 0823

ERECTED: 10/01/76
US 068 10.80 - 10.90 00.10 A B 0.97N.SR 31 1.07N.SR 31 P-01107 000 ESTABLISH: 05/06/82 067 0490

ERECTED: 05/27/82
US 068 08.77 - 08.86 00.09 A E 0.24S.RR TRACKS 0.15S.RR TRACKS P-01353 000 ESTABLISH: 03/02/89 074 0003

ERECTED: 02/13/89
US 068 19.17 - 19.23 00.06 A E 0.06S.SR 81 SR 81 P-01394 000 ESTABLISH: 04/19/90 075 0001

ERECTED: 04/12/90



OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION PAGE 5
BUREAU OF TRAFFIC RT-42

TRAFFIC REGULATIONS AS OF 03/28/03
LISTING OF PARKING RESTRICTIONS

** COUNTY:PAULDING DISTRICT:01 **

***** COUNTY:PAULDING , STATE ROUTES *****

STREET NAME LOG POINTS LENGTH LIMITS BEGINNING POINT ENDING POINT REVISION SEQ STATUS DATE VOL PAGE
SR 613 13.09 - 13.16 00.07 A S 0.07W.US 127 US 127 P-01039 000 ESTABLISH: 10/24/79 064 1081

ERECTED: 11/21/79
US 024 14.15 - 14.36 00.21 A B 0.13 E CR 232 0.34 E CR 232 P-00570 000 ESTABLISH: 06/13/66 051 0511

ERECTED: 12/01/66
US 024 13.33 - 13.38 00.10 A S 0.05E.US 127 0.10E.US 127 P-01038 000 ESTABLISH: 10/24/79 064 1081

ERECTED: 11/21/79
US 127 11.30 - 11.41 00.11 A B CO. HY NO. 144 .11 N HY 144 P-00952 000 ESTABLISH: 04/14/77 062 0405

ERECTED: 04/29/77
US 127 11.11 - 11.30 00.19 A E 0.19S.CHNO.144 CHNO.144 P-01417 000 ESTABLISH: 01/07/91 076 0003

ERECTED: 01/31/91
US 127 11.24 - 11.30 00.06 A W 0.06S.CHNO.144 CHNO.144 P-01417 001 ESTABLISH: 01/07/91 076 0003

ERECTED: 01/31/91



OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION PAGE 6
BUREAU OF TRAFFIC RT-42

TRAFFIC REGULATIONS AS OF 03/28/03
LISTING OF PARKING RESTRICTIONS

** COUNTY:PUTNAM DISTRICT:01 **

***** COUNTY:PUTNAM , STATE ROUTES *****

STREET NAME LOG POINTS LENGTH LIMITS BEGINNING POINT ENDING POINT REVISION SEQ STATUS DATE VOL PAGE
SR 115 01.59 - 01.61 00.02 A W 0.02 S SR 189 SR 189 P-00803 000 ESTABLISH: 02/16/73 058 0130

ERECTED: 03/02/73
SR 115 01.61 - 01.64 00.03 A E SR 12--SR 189 .03 N SR12-189 P-00917 000 ESTABLISH: 03/15/76 061 0198

ERECTED: 04/14/76
SR 115 01.61 - 01.68 00.07 A W SR 12-SR 189 0.07N.SR 12-189 P-00991 000 ESTABLISH: 07/17/78 063 0740

ERECTED: 07/31/78
SR 115 01.59 - 01.61 00.02 B E 0.02S.SR 12 SR 12 P-01499 000 ESTABLISH: 07/07/93 078 0008

ERECTED: 08/17/93
SR 634 16.43 - 16.50 00.07 A W NCP CONTINENTAL 0.07N.NCP CONTI P-01150 000 ESTABLISH: 03/07/84 069 0162

ERECTED: 03/27/84
US 224 27.02 - 27.12 00.10 A B 2.80 W PUT HAN 2.70 W PUT HAN P-00344 000 ESTABLISH: 01/22/60 045 0053

ERECTED: 01/26/60
US 224 19.53 - 19.63 00.10 A S SR 694 0.10E.SR 694 P-01349 000 ESTABLISH: 02/06/89 074 0005

ERECTED: 01/31/89



OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION PAGE 7
BUREAU OF TRAFFIC RT-42

TRAFFIC REGULATIONS AS OF 03/28/03
LISTING OF PARKING RESTRICTIONS

** COUNTY:VAN WERT DISTRICT:01 **

***** COUNTY:VAN WERT , STATE ROUTES *****

STREET NAME LOG POINTS LENGTH LIMITS BEGINNING POINT ENDING POINT REVISION SEQ STATUS DATE VOL PAGE
US 127 10.88 - 11.01 00.13 A B E CORP VAN WERT 0.13 N E CORP V P-00908 000 ESTABLISH: 12/12/75 060 1232

ERECTED: 12/30/75



OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION PAGE 8
BUREAU OF TRAFFIC RT-42

TRAFFIC REGULATIONS AS OF 03/28/03
LISTING OF PARKING RESTRICTIONS

** COUNTY:WYANDOT DISTRICT:01 **

***** COUNTY:WYANDOT , STATE ROUTES *****

STREET NAME LOG POINTS LENGTH LIMITS BEGINNING POINT ENDING POINT REVISION SEQ STATUS DATE VOL PAGE
SR 053 24.27 - 24.32 00.05 A E 0.09S.SR 587 0.04S.SR 587 P-01214 000 ESTABLISH: 04/18/86 071 0352

ERECTED: 05/08/86
SR 053 24.35 - 24.44 00.09 B B 0.20S.WYA-SEN. 0.11S.WYA-SEN. P-01281 000 ESTABLISH: 08/28/87 072 0883

ERECTED: 12/23/87
SR 053 15.15 - 15.30 00.15 A E 800'S.SR 67 SR 67 P-10006 000 ESTABLISH: 05/01/01

ERECTED: 06/06/01
SR 067 27.00 - 27.07 00.07 B W NCP SYCAMORE 370'N.NCP P-10004 000 ESTABLISH: 03/01/00

ERECTED: 03/24/00
SR 199 09.54 - 09.66 00.12 A E 0.10S.TWP.RD.42 0.02N.TWP.RD.42 P-01572 000 ESTABLISH: 01/29/97

ERECTED: 03/06/97
US 023 23.36 - 23.46 00.10 A S 0.02 N CR 96 0.12 N CR 96 P-00791 000 ESTABLISH: 11/13/72 057 1149

ERECTED: 11/22/72
US 023 23.15 - 23.35 00.20 A B US 23-SR 103 .20N.US23-SR103 P-01060 000 ESTABLISH: 06/30/80 065 0546

ERECTED: 10/03/80
US 030 14.55 - 14.82 00.27 A B 0.29W.US 23 0.02W.US 23 P-01303 000 ESTABLISH: 12/01/87 072 1174

ERECTED: 11/16/87
US 030 15.04 - 15.12 00.08 A S 0.05W.TWP.122 0.03E.TWP.122 P-01510 000 ESTABLISH: 01/06/94 079 0003

ERECTED: 01/13/94
US 030N 20.65 - 20.69 00.04 A B 0.04 W SR 231 SR 231 P-00736 000 ESTABLISH: 12/07/71 056 1051

ERECTED: 12/22/71





TOTAL RECORDS READ: 80
HEADER RECORDS READ: 8
DETAIL RECORDS READ: 72
HEADER RECORDS WRITTEN: 8
DETAIL RECORDS WRITTEN: 72



THIS LISTING REPRESENTS ALL SCHOOL ZONE BOUNDRY
EXTENSIONS IN THE SPECIFIED JURISDICTIONS.

SECTION 4511.21 OF THE OHIO REVISED CODE PROVIDES THAT A "SCHOOL ZONE" MEANS
THAT PORTION OF A STREET OR HIGHWAY PASSING A SCHOOL FRONTING UPON THE
STREET OR HIGHWAY THAT IS ENCOMPASSED BY PROJECTING THE SCHOOL PROPERTY LINES
TO THE FRONTING STREET OR HIGHWAY, AND ALSO INCLUDES THAT PORTION OF A STATE
HIGHWAY. UPON REQUEST FROM LOCAL AUTHORITIES FOR STREETS AND HIGWAYS UNDER
THEIR JURISDICTION AND THAT PORTION OF A STATE HIGHWAY UNDER THE JURISDICTION
OF THE DIRECTOR OF TRANSPORTATION, THE DIRECTOR MAY EXTEND THE TRADITIONAL
SCHOOL ZONE BOUNDARIES. THE DISTANCES IN DIVISIONS (B) (1) (C) (I), (II),
AND (III) OF THIS SECTION SHALL NOT EXCEED THREE HUNDRED FEET PER APPROACH
PER DIRECTION AND ARE BOUNDED BY WHICHEVER OF THE FOLLOWING DISTANCES OR
COMBINATIONS THEREOF THE DIRECTOR APPROVES AS MOST APPROPRIATE:

(I) THE DISTANCE ENCOMPASSED BY PROJECTING THE SCHOOL BUILDING
LINES NORMAL TO THE FRONTING HIGHWAY AND EXTENDING A DISTANCE
OF THREE HUNDRED FEET ON EACH APPROACH DIRECTION;

(II) THE DISTANCE ENCOMPASSED BY PROJECTING THE SCHOOL PROPERTY
LINES INTERSECTING THE FRONTING HIGHWAY AND EXTENDING A
DISTANCE OF THREE HUNDRED FEET ON EACH APPROACH DIRECTION;

(III) THE DISTANCE ENCOMPASSED BY THE SPECIAL MARKING OF THE
PAVEMENT FOR A PRINCIPAL SCHOOL PUPIL CROSSWALK PLUS A
DISTANCE OF THREE HUNDRED FEET ON EACH APPROACH DIRECTION
OF THE HIGHWAY;





OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION PAGE 1
BUREAU OF TRAFFIC RT-42

TRAFFIC REGULATIONS AS OF 03/28/03
LISTING OF SCHOOL ZONE EXTENSIONS

** COUNTY:ALLEN DISTRICT:01 **

***** COUNTY:ALLEN , COUNTY ROUTES *****
** NO JOURNALIZATIONS IN THIS JURISDICTION **

***** COUNTY:ALLEN , TWP(01):AMANDA *****
** NO JOURNALIZATIONS IN THIS JURISDICTION **

***** COUNTY:ALLEN , TWP(02):AMERICAN *****
** NO JOURNALIZATIONS IN THIS JURISDICTION **

***** COUNTY:ALLEN , TWP(03):AUGLAIZE *****
** NO JOURNALIZATIONS IN THIS JURISDICTION **

***** COUNTY:ALLEN , TWP(04):BATH *****
** NO JOURNALIZATIONS IN THIS JURISDICTION **

***** COUNTY:ALLEN , TWP(05):JACKSON *****
** NO JOURNALIZATIONS IN THIS JURISDICTION **

***** COUNTY:ALLEN , TWP(06):MARION *****
** NO JOURNALIZATIONS IN THIS JURISDICTION **

***** COUNTY:ALLEN , TWP(07):MONROE *****
** NO JOURNALIZATIONS IN THIS JURISDICTION **

***** COUNTY:ALLEN , TWP(09):PERRY *****
** NO JOURNALIZATIONS IN THIS JURISDICTION **

***** COUNTY:ALLEN , TWP(10):RICHLAND *****
** NO JOURNALIZATIONS IN THIS JURISDICTION **

***** COUNTY:ALLEN , TWP(11):SHAWNEE *****
** NO JOURNALIZATIONS IN THIS JURISDICTION **
